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Publication survey

SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE (CODE NUMBER
SM A8.0A AA GB 4822 727 21612 SML9.1E AA GB 4822 727 21677
SM A8.0A BA GB 3122 785 10015 SM L9.1E AA NL 4822 727 21678
CM A8.0A BA GB 3122 785 10048 SM L9.1E AA D 4822 727 21679
SM L9.1E AA F 4822 727 21681
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER SM L9.1E AA | 4822 727 21682
S| A8.0A BA GB 3122 785 40021 SM L9.1E AA E 4822 727 21683
S| A8.0E 99-01 GB 3122 785 40007
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER SM L9.2A AA GB 4822 727 21705
SM A8.0E AA GB 4822 72721586
SM A8.0E AA NL 4822 72721587 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE (CODE NUMBER
SM A8.0E AA D 4822 72721588 SM L9.2E AA GB 4822 727 21684
SM A8.0E AA F 4822 72721589 SM L9.2E AA NL 4822 727 21685
SM A8.0E AA | 4822 72721591 SM L9.2E AA D 4822 727 21686
SM A8.0E AA E 4822 72721592 SM L9.2E AA F 4822 727 21687
SM L9.2E AA | 4822 727 21688
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER SM L9.2E AA E 4822 727 21689
SM Receiver-box FTV1.9E AA GB 3122 785 10160
SM Display-box FTV1.9E AA GB 3122 785 10170 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM Receiver-box FTV1.9E AA D 3122 785 10028 SM L9.3A AA GB 3122 785 10061
SM Display-box FTV1.9E AA D 3122 785 10029
SM Receiver-box FTV1.9E AA F 3122 785 10030 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM Display-box FTV1.9E AA F 3122 785 10031 SM L9H.1A AA GB 3122 785 10062
SM LO9H.2A AA GB 3122 785 10063
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER
SML6.1 AA GB 4822 727 20901 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [ODE NUMBER
SML6.1 AA NL 4822 727 20903 SM L9H.1E AA GB 3122 785 10064
SML6.1 AA D 4822 727 20902 SM L9H.1E AA NL 3122 785 10180
SML6.1 AA F 4822 727 20904 SM L9H.1E AA D 3122 785 10190
SML6.1 AA | 4822 727 20905 SM L9H.1E AA F 3122 785 10200
SML6.1 AA E 4822 727 20906 SM L9H.1E AA | 3122 785 10210
SM LO9H.1E AA E 3122 785 10220
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |CODE NUMBER
S'(gjv-lm‘};gf;f;o ampl) GBINUDIFIE |4822 727 21536 ;EARLVQEEEM:EUAL LANG(;U;GE 3?ZDZE7ZETOB§;
= SM L9H.2E AA NL 3122 785 10230
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER SM LOH2E AA b 3122 785 10240
SMLE.2 AA cB 4822 727 21529 SM L9H.2E AA F 3122 785 10250
SML6.2 AA NL 4822 727 21534 SM L9H.2E AA | 3122 785 10260
SMLE.2 AA F 4822 727 21531 SM L9H.2E AA E 3122 785 10270
SM L6.2 AA D 4822 727 21532
SML6.2 AA E 4822 727 21533 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE  CODE NUMBER
SML6.2 AA ! 4822 727 21535 SM MDL.1A AA GB 4822 727 21523
SM MD1.1A BA GB 4822 727 21663
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |CODE NUMBER
SIL6.2 AA 97.01 (90 deflection modul)| GB/NL/D/F/I/E |4822 727 21553 SERVICE MANUAL  ANGUAGE _FODE NUMBER
= SM MD1.2E AA Digital TV GB 4822 727 21645
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE FODE NUMBER SM MD1.2E AA Supplement GB 4822 727 21498
SML6.3 AA c8 4822 727 21643 SM MD1.2E AA Supplement NL 4822 727 21499
SMLE.3 AA NL 4822 727216 12 SM MD1.2E AA Supplement D 4822 727 21501
SML6.3 AA F 4822727 216 73 SM MD1.2E AA Supplement F 4822 727 21502
SMLE.3 AA D 4822 727216 74 SM MD1.2E AA Supplement | 4822 727 21503
SML6.3 AA E 4822727 216 75 SM MD1.2E AA Supplement E 4822 727 21504
SM L6.3 AA | 4822 727 216 76
SML6.3 COMET GB 4822 727 21617 SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE _|CODE NUMBER
SI MD2.1XE AA 98.01 GB 4822 727 21576
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER ST MD2.1XE AA 98.01 NL 1822 727 21577
SML7.1A AA GB 4822 727 21497 SI MD2.1XE AA 98.01 D 4822 727 21578
SML7.2A AA GB 4822 727 21527 SI MD2.1XE AA 98.01 F 4822 727 21579
SML7.3A AA GB 4822 727 21566 SI MD2.1XE AA 98.01 | 4822 727 21581
SI MD2.1XE AA 98.01 E 4822 727 21582
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER
SIL7.2A AA 98.01 GB 4822 727 21614 SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [FODE NUMBER
- SM MD2.2xE AA GB 4822 727 21484
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE {CODE NUMBER SV MD2.2xE AA NL 4822 727 21485
SM L9.1A AA GB 4822 727 21704 SV MD2.2xE AA b 4822 727 21436
SM MD2.2xE AA F 4822 727 21487
SM MD2.2xE AA | 4822 727 21488
SM MD2.2xE AA E 4822 727 21489
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SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER
SI MD2.2xE AA 97.01 GB 4822 727 21537
S| MD2.2xE AA 97.01 NL 4822 727 21538
S| MD2.2xE AA 97.01 D 4822 727 21539
S| MD2.2xE AA 97.01 F 4822 727 21541
S| MD2.2xE AA 97.01 I 4822 727 21542
S| MD2.2xE AA 97.01 E 4822 727 21543
SI MD2.2XE AA 98.01 GB 4822 727 21583
S| MD2.2XE AA 98.01 NL 4822 727 21595
SI MD2.2XE AA 98.01 D 4822 727 21596
S| MD2.2XE AA 98.01 F 4822 727 21597
SI MD2.2XE AA 98.01 I 4822 727 21598
S| MD2.2XE AA 98.01 E 4822 727 21599
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM MD2.25E 4822 727 21611
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER
S| MD2.25 98.01 4822 727 21671
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM MG1.1E AA GB 3122 785 1015

SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [ODE NUMBER
SM MG2.1E GB 4822 727 21622
SM MG2.1E NL 4822 727 21623
SM MG2.1E D 4822 727 21624
SM MG2.1E F 4822 727 21625
SM MG2.1E I 4822 727 21626
SM MG2.1E E 4822 727 21627
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER
SI MG2.1E 99-01 GB 4822 727 21668
SI MG2.1E 99-01 NL 4822 727 21698
SI MG2.1E 99-01 D 4822 727 21701
SI MG2.1E 99-01 F 4822 727 21699
SI MG2.1E 99-01 I 4822 727 21702
SI MG2.1E 99-01 E 4822 727 21703
SI MG2.1E 99-02 GB 3122 785 40001
SI MG2.1E 99-02 NL 3122 785 40002
SI MG2.1E 99-02 D 3122 785 40003
SI MG2.1E 99-02 F 3122 785 40004
SI MG2.1E 99-02 I 3122 785 40005
SI MG2.1E 99-02 E 3122 785 40006
S| MG2.1E 99-03 - 3122 785 40017
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM MG3.1A AA GB 3122 785 10014
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [ODE NUMBER
SM MG3.1E AA GB 3122 785 10001
SM MG3.1E AA NL 3122 785 10002
SM MG3.1E AA D 3122 785 10003
SM MG3.1E AA F 3122 785 10004
SM MG3.1E AA I 31227 851 0005
SM MG3.1E AA E 31227 851 0006
SERVICE INFORMATION LANGUAGE |[CODE NUMBER
S| MG3.1E 99-01 3122 785 40018
SERVICE MANUAL LANGUAGE [CODE NUMBER
SM MG5.1E AA GB 3122 785 10016
SM MG5.1E AA NL 3122 785 10017
SM MG5.1E AA D 3122 785 10018
SM MG5.1E AA F 3122 785 10019
SM MG5.1E AA I 3122 785 10021
SM MG5.1E AA E 3122 785 10022
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Remote control survey

RC TYPE CODE NUMBER
RC 0736 4822 219 10434
RC 0768 3139 228 80491
RC 0770 4822 219 10354
RC 0771 4822 219 10408
RC 8106/01 3139 207 06971
RC0333/01 3139 148 55140
RCO0770 3139 148 56101
RCO0772 3139 228 80501
RC2006/01 4822 219 10647
RC2006/23 4822 219 10646
RC2007/01 3104 207 08811
RC2008/01 4822 219 10695
RC2009 4822 219 10578
RC2020/01 3104 207 09540
RC2021/01 3128 147 11490
RC2021/01B 3128 147 11491
RC2030/01 3104 207 09550
RC2031/01 3104 207 09560
RC2032/01 3104 207 09570
RC2033/01B 3104 207 09581
RC2034/01 3104 207 09590
RC2034/01B 3104 207 09591
RC2525/01 4822 219 10705
RC2529/01 4822 219 10772
RC2532/01 3139 228 82541
RC2541/00 3104 207 083527
RC2541/01 4822 219 10527
RC2591/00 4822 219 10579
RC2591/01B 4822 219 10577
RC2592/00 3104 207 09520
RC2592/01 3104 207 09530
RC2592/01B 3104 207 09531
RC282401/01 4822 219 10767
RC282601/01 3139 228 81411
RC282902/01 3139 228 81471
RC282903/01 4822 219 10769
RC283501/01 4822 219 10766
RC2882/01 3139 228 81971
RC2884/01 3139 228 83220
RC7535/00 4822 218 21318
RC7535/01 4822 218 21318
RC8201/00 4822 218 21248
RC8205 4822 219 10289
RC8213/01 4822 219 10556
RC8215/01 3128 147 11381
RCL9BC 3139 128 75701
RCL9BC 4822 219 10771
RCLOEA 4822 219 10706
RCL9ED 4822 219 10768
RCS82D 4822 219 10548
RCS82E 4822 219 10605
RCS82ERF 4822 219 10548

Tuner survey

CRT survey

RC TYPE CODE NUMBER
141 COMB 3115 228 70131
370KSB22-SYB 4822 131 11294
510UFB22 4822 131 11299
510UFB22-TC69 4822 131 11203
A34AGT11X91 4822 131 11357
A34AGT13X62N 9322 113 49862
A34AGT13X95 9322 137 68682
A34AGT13X95E 9322 139 76682
A34AGT13X95G 9322 138 85682
A34AGT13X95R 9322 137 69682
A34EACO01X024 4822 131 11367
A34EACO01X15 4822 131 11084
A34EJL01X113 9301 826 30361
A34JXV70X 9322 020 62682
A48AGY13X95 9322 137 70682
A48AGY13X95R 9322 137 71682
A48ECR141X18 4822 131 11314
A48ECR143X18 9322 136 38682
A48EEB05X020 9301 640 60303
A48EJIN05X110 9301 826 50361
A48JRK10X 4822 131 20477
A48JSK61X50 3115 228 70191
A48JSK61X-TCO1 3115 229 00211
A51EAL/155X01 9301 680 90343
AS51EAL155X47 4822 131 11105
A51EER133X72 9322 145 31682
AS51EFK155X47 4822 131 11295
AS51EHW155X47 9301 811 90384
A51KPX10X 4822 131 11104
A51KQQ30X115N 9322 100 31682
A51KXR95X 4822 131 20581
A51KXR95X99 9322 131 77682
A59EAKO071X11 4822 131 11184
AS59EAK552X11 4822 131 20568
AS59EAKS552X44 4822 131 20602
AS59EEJ71X 4822 131 11368
A59EEJ71X11 4822 131 11366
AS59EEJ71X11 4822 131 11368
AB66EAKO071X11 4822 131 11045
AB6EAK552X11 4822 131 20559
ABBEAK552X44 4822 131 20602
A68AJIB82X01 4822 131 20628
AB68ESF002X143 4822 131 11311
AB68ESF0027111 9301 766 90314
A68ESF003X111 4822 131 11313
AB68KVR030X001 4822 131 20668
A68LND256X01 4822 131 11353
AB68LND257X01 4822 131 11354
A68LND258X01 4822 131 11355
A68QCP891X001 9322 142 09682
A68QCP891X100 9322 147 74682
A68QCP891X101 8204 000 73420
A68QCP891X102 9322 147 76682
ABOECK272X95 4822 131 11336
W56ESF002X44 4822 131 11185
W66ERF031X044 9301 828 00306
W66ESF002X044 4822 131 20704
W66ESF002X14 4822 131 20708
W76EGV023X115 9322 138 98682
W76EGV023X315 9322 148 59682
W76ERF031 8204 000 73350
W76ESF031X44 4822 131 20705
WB86LPX955X 8204 000 73360

RC TYPE CODE NUMBER
FE415-G11 2422 542 90072
FQ916DME 4822 210 10636
FQ916DMF 4822 210 10634
TELE9-087A 4822 210 10823
TELE9-088A 4822 210 10827
TELH9-206A 4822 21010828
TEDHO9X001A 4822 210 10854
TEDH9X007A 4822 210 10852
U943C/IEC 4822 210 10464
UV1316/A I/2 4822 210 10848
UV1316/A 1-2 4822 210 10841
UV1316/A P-2 4822 210 10773
UV1316MK2/PH 4822 210 10773
UV1336 4822 210 10743
UV915E/IEC 4822 210 10448
UV916S 4822 210 10691
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Panel survey

NMEIRSEIG N Y S N Y S S Y S N R s R e Y
MD2.25 Modelnumber (8% |2 |82 |8| sl 815 6/ oo 85 || o |a]a |81 (810|818 8128|022 8|2 18] 2811813 1815182
L] D[ |afa|a|o|BISISISIGISIZITITS ol Sl B G 0 0 S S N S B A A A B B A R B A R R R R R R
Slal@|S|S[S 8|S (SIS ISISIFISI2IZIZISISIF (S|SB 8383 (B2 (B2 (B2 1B[3 RIS RIS[R|SL[L
S1818(818[8 18|15 RIS IEIZIZIZIREIEEIRIZEIZZEIEESES88(888|288(58(85(5(5(5(5]5(8 |5
EIEEIEEEEEIEIEIEIEIEIEIEEIEEIEEIEIEIEZIZEZEIZEIZEIZEIZEIZEIZEIZEIZIEIZIZIE
alzlalazlalz|z|z|alala|z|alalala|a|alalalala|alz|a(z|z|z|E|z(a|z|E|z|a(z|E|z|E|z|E|z|E|2 | |a
A B A E S R R S R S R R R S R R S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S T S
{5 RSV K5 RS RS RS K5 RO S RS K RN RSN RSV S RS K RN RSV RSO S RS KN Rsr B Ko B K Ko Kool Ko B Rso Bl KoM Ko Ko Kol Ko B Mool Koo B Kol Ko Ksr B Koo Kool K2 B Kol Ko Koo
Diagram
Pos. [Board type actory code Sprvice code letter
1046 |MAINS FILTER PANEL 3104 319 06990 4822 212 11145 B X
1046 _[MAINS FILTER PANEL 3104 319 12220 4822 212 11483 B XXX XX XX X XX XX XXX X X XX XX XX XX X
1050 |+5V SUPPLY PANEL 1,6A 3104 319 00040 4822 212 10544 C X X X X X[ X[X X
1050 |+5V2 SUPPLY PANEL 2,5A 3104 319 07790 4822212 11212 C X X X[X] X
1050 |+5V2 SUPPLY PANEL 2,1A 3104 319 08610 4822212 11215 C XX XIXX|X[X]X X X[X] X
1013 |DDP 3104 319 01620 4822 212 10547 D XIXPX] XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX
1030 |PTP6101,NO HEATS POLYG. 3104 319 04140 4822 212 11155 E X
1030 _|PTP POLY 6111 3104 319 15370 4822 212 11785 E XX XXX e XXX XX XX XX
1030 |PTP+SVM 6111,DAF 3104 319 15400 4822 212 11786 E XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX X)X XXX
1091 |N/S + FRAME ROTATION 3104 319 07570 4822 212 11287 F2 XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX X)X X)X X
1500 |EXTERN DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 319 03100 4822 212 10702 G2 X
1500 |DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 319 12180 4822 212 11482 G2 XXX XX XXX XPX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX
1500 |SURROUND SOUND AMPLIFIER 3104 319 14120 4822 212 11547 H1 XXX XXX X XXX XXX X X[X] X
1052 |CLICK FIT PANEL CORDLESS 3104 319 14100 4822 212 11548 H2 X X X[X] X
1052 |CLICK FIT PANEL NON CORDLESS 3104 319 14110 4822 212 11549 H2 XX XX XX X XXX XXX X[ X[X] X
1020 |DBE SUBWOOFER 3104 319 00920 4822 212 10591 1 X XXX X XXX XX XXX XX XX XX XX X
1020 _|DBE ACOUSTIC HORN 3104 319 01350 4822 212 10545 i X
1020 |DBE SUBWOOFER DOLBY 3104 319 02670 4822 212 10803 | XXX X[ X[X X XIX]X[X] XX X X[X] X
0__[TXT-CONTR. WE NEPG NDW VGA 04 4050 | 4822212 11577 3 X
07X G DW 97+ 04 4440 4822 651 J XX XXX XX XXX [ X]X
0 [Tx G NDW 97+ 04 4460 | 4822 212 11652 J X XXX X X[ X
0__[TXT WE NEPG DW 97+ 04 4480 4822 653 3 X X X
0__|TXT WE NEPG NDW 97+ 04 4500 4822 212 11654 J XXX X XXX XX XX XX X
0 XT EE NEPG DW 97+ 04 4520 4822 212 11655 J X X
0 XT EE NEPG NDW 97+ 04 4540 4822 656 J X X X X X
1110 _[IF PANEL MULTI-EUROPE 3104 319 00160 4822 212 10575 L X[ X X X[X[X XXX [X X X X[ [X XX X I XXX
1110 _[IF PANEL MULTI-FRANCE 3104 319 00200 4822 212 10576 L XX [X x| [X x| X XXX XX I X [ [x
1110 |IF PANEL MULTI-RUSSIAN 3104 319 03730 4822 212 10577 L X X X X X X X
1345 |FBX3 S/L/P 3104 319 06350 4822 212 11425 M1 XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX
1345 |FBX3 S/L 3104 319 08650 482221211198 M1 X XIX X)X XXX XXX
1345 [FBX3L 3104 319 11170 4822 212 11417 ML X
4 FBX4 S/L/IP 04 06440 4822 204 X X X X
45 |FBX4 S/L/P PALplus 04 319 06550 4822 212 11207 XX X[ X
4 FBX4 SIL/P PALplus VGA 04 10860 4822 324 X
45 |FBX4 SIL 04 319 14560 4822 212 11657 XX XX
067 [AlIS/L 04 05870 4822 0: X XEXP X X XX X XXX XX XX
067 |AlI S/L/IP 04 05960 4822 0: XXX XXX XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX X X X
067 _|Al SIL/P PALplus 04 06470 4822 0! X X X X X
067 |AIL 04319 11190 4822 7 X
1114 |PALplus panel 3104 317 82330 4822 212 32377 N2 X X[ IX[ X
1067 |Assy Al + PALplus S/L/P 3104 319 06480 4822 212 11206 N+N2 X X X X X
1120 _|AUDIO PANEL NO DOLBY 3111 258 87110 4822 212 32359 @) X
1120 _|AUDIO PANEL NO DOLBY 3111 258 87460 4822 212 11745 [¢) X XXX XX XX XX XXX XXX XX XX X
1120 |AUDIO PANEL DOLBY VDS 3104 319 13850 4822 212 11864 P2 X|X[X] X
1120 |AUDIO PANEL DOLBY NO VDS 3104 319 13860 4822 212 11865 P2 XXX XX [X] X X XXX X[X] X X X[X] X
1340 |COMB FILTER 3111 258 87190 4822 212 10316 Q XX X XX X X XXX [X] XX X X| X X X| X X X X X X X X X
1034 _|PIP INTERFACE PANEL 3104 319 00710 4822 212 11017 R X XX XX
1023 [PIP PANEL 3104 319 00780 4822 212 10681 S X X XXX
1000__[MAINS INPUT + RC5 PANEL FL6A 3104 319 13580 4822 212 11498 T XX XXX XX XX X oo o o o< ok x| ok X ox o o o< X XX o XX XX
1000 _|MAINS INPUT + RC5 PANEL FL6B 3104 319 02810 4822 212 10562 [§) X
1047 |FRONT I/O PANEL FL6A/FL6B 3104 319 00820 4822 212 10568 A X
1047 |[FRONT I/O PANEL FLEA/FL6B 3104 319 13790 4822 212 11541 v X[ x XXX x[X x XXX XX x X x| x[x] x
1047 |FRONT I/O PANEL FLB6A/FL6B CL 3104 319 14170 4822 212 11744 \ XIX[XX[ XX XX XIXIXPX XX XX XX XX X
1000 |TOP CONTROLS FL6A 3104 319 13590 4822 212 11474 W XXX XX XX XEXPX XXX XX XX XX X X[X] X
1000 _[TOP CONTROLS FL6B 3104 319 02820 4822 21210564 X X
1001__|AUDIO AMPLIFIER PANEL 3104 319 12200 4822 212 11484 AA X X[ X[X]X
1002 |AUDIO SUPPLY PANEL 3104 319 12210 4822 212 11485 AB X X X[X] X
1033 _|FDS 3104 308 77840 4822 21211188 AC X X[X] X
1365 |YUV INTERFACE 3104 308 77850 4822 212 11189 AD X X[X] X
:055 CORDLESS SURR. TRANSMITTER 433MH 3104 219 03210 4822 19¢ AE1 X[ X]X[X XX X X[ X
055 |[CORDLESS SURR. TRANSMITTER 863MH3104 217 05640 4822 74, AE1 X X XX
001 _|SUPPLY + AMPLIFIER PANEL 04 217 04950 4822 20 AE2 XXX [X] X XXX X XXX X
002 _|CORDLESS SURR. RECEIVER 433MHz m(3104 217 05730 4822 74 AE3 X X[X] X XX X X[ X
002 |CORDLESS SURR. RECEIVER 863MHz 04 217 05650 4822 71 AE3 X X XX
1061 |VGA INTERFACE 28" 3104 319 14180 4822 212 11749 AF X
1002__|[FRONT /O PANEL FL5 3104 319 13630 4822 212 11481 AG X[ X[X]X
1049 |[FRONT /O PANEL FL5 VGA 3104 319 14210 482221211748 | AG2 X
1001 |MAINS INPU + RC5 PANEL FL5S 3104 319 13620 4822 212 11479 AH X X| X[ X] X
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Panel survey

PCS 93293
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Diagram
Pos. _[Board type ervice code letter
1010 |LSP EU 28" WS ND 3104 328 00180 A X| X X[ X] X
1010 [LSP EU 32" WS ND 3104 328 00200 A X[ X[ X[X X| X[ X
1010 |LSP EU 28" FS ND 3104 328 00220 A X{X[X X[ X[ X
1010 |LSP EU 29" SF ND 3104 328 00240 A XXX XX X[X[X
1010 [LSP EU 25" SF ND 3104 328 00480 A X| X[ X[ X
1010 |LSP EU 24" WS ND 3104 328 00540 A X| X
1010 |LSP EU 28" WS DB 3104 328 00580 A X[ X
1010 [LSP EU 29" SF DB 3104 328 00600 A X[ X
1010 |LSP EU 32" WS DB 3104 328 00620 A X| X
1021 |SURROUND AMPLIFIER 3104 328 02460 D X X| X
1000 [MAINS SWITCH PANEL 3104 328 01680 E XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
1030 |PTP6101,NO HEATS POLYG. 3104 328 00320 F X X| X| X[ X X[ X[X
1030 |PTP+SVM6101,HEATS POLYG 3104 328 00340 F X| X X{X[X X| X XXX XX X[X[X X|{X| X
1030 [PTP+SVM6101, HEATS DAF 3104 328 00360 F X| X[ X[ X X[ XX
1030 |PTP+SVM6111, HEATS POLYG 3104 328 00380 F X| X X| X
1030 |PTP+SVM6111, HEATS DAF 3104 328 00400 F X[ X
1500 |DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 328 00750 G XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX X XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
1001 |CLICKFIT 3104 328 02630 J X[ X X[ X
1020 [SSP EU 2FH DS 2 SCARTS 3104 328 00510 K X X X X X X X X X[ X X
1020 |SSP EU 2FH DS 3 SCARTS 3104 328 00520 K X X| X X
1020 |SSP EU 2FH 100HZ ECO 3104 328 00650 K X X[ X X[ X
1020 [SSP EU 2FH DS 2 SCARTS SECAM 3104 328 03270 K X X[ X X XX XX X X
1020 |SSP EU 2FH 100HZ ECO SECAM 3104 328 03280 K X X
1020 |SSP S1 EU 2FH DS 2 SCARTS 3104 328 03330 K X X X X[X[X]X X X X XX X[ X
1020 [SSP S1 EU 2FH 100HZ ECO 3104 328 03350 K X X[ X X X[ X
1020 |SSP CHINA 2FH DS 2 SCARTS 3104 328 03600 K X
1020 |SSP S1 CHINA 2FH DS 2 SCARTS 3104 328 03630 K X
1020 [SSP EU 2FH DS 2 SCARTS SECAM 2 3104 328 03850 K X X[ X X XX XX X X
1020 |SSP EU 2FH 100HZ ECO SECAM 2 3104 328 03860 K X X
1020 |SSP EU 2FH DS 3 SCARTS SURR NCF 3104 328 04130 K X X
1020 [SSP S1 EU 2FH DS 2 SCARTS SECAM 2 [ 3104 328 04150 K X X| X X XX XX X X
1020 |SSP S1 EU 2FH 100HZ ECO SECAM 2 3104 328 04160 K X X
1047 _|SIDE I/O PANEL FL8 3104 328 00420 o X{X X XXX XXX XX X)X XX XX XX XX X)X XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
1000 |TOP CONTROLS FL8 3104 328 00160 P X XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX
EI
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Diagram
Pos. |Board type ervice code letter
1010 [LSP EU 28WS DB3+2 3104 328 03150
1010 |LSP EU 32WS THOMSON 3104 328 05330 A X
1000 [MAINS SWITCH PANEL 28" 3104 328 03480 E X
1000 |MAINS SWITCH PANEL 32" 3104 328 06340 E X
1030 [PTP 28" 3104 328 03500 F X
1030 |PTP 32" 3104 328 06330 F X
1500 [DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 328 06520 G X[ X
1001 |CLICKFIT NON SURROUND 3104 328 02630 J X| X
1020 |SSP EU 1FH PIC LTP DB 3SC 3104 328 02540 K X| X
1047 _|SIDE 1/O PANEL 3104 328 05390 [¢] X[ X
1000 |TOP CONTROL PANEL 3104 328 01620 P X| X




Panel survey

X d 0690 82€ 0 8109 /14 S0 |02 dO. 2S00
X X d 08650 8Z€ 70 18AJIS 974 STOY.LNOD dO. 2500
XXX [X XX X[ X XX XX [X d 08850 82€ V0 71d 974 .2€ STOYLNOD dO. 2500
XX X XX X d 02950 82€ 0 219 9714 STOHLNOD dO. 2500
X X [X XX X[ XXX d 0TEYO 8ZE ¥0° 8102 /14 STOY.LNOD dO. 2S00
XXX [X XXX d 0520 82€ 70 18AJIS 974 STOH.LNOD dO. 2500
XX | X [X XX | X d 0vZv0 82€ ¥0 an|g 974 STOY.LNOD dO. 2500
XXX XX XX |X]|X XXX [X XXX XX XX X[ XXX [X]X XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX d 029710 82€ 0 14 STOYLNOD dO. 2500
XX XX 9] 02650 BZ€ ¥O JBAIS 914 TaNVd O/ 3AIS[_Lb0T]|
X X X X o 00950 8Z€ 0 919 9714 13NVd O/1 3dIS| LvOT|
XXX XX XX XX XXX XX [X[X XXX XXX XX XXX XX XXX XX XXX [X|X XXX XX XX XXX XXX (X o 06€S0 82€ 0 8714 13NVd O/1 3dIS| L¥OT|
XX | X [X XXX o 06270 82€ 70 anig 9714 13Nvd O/ 3dIS| LvOT|
XXX |X XXX o 0820 82€ 0 O/ 3dais| LvoTf
X XXX |[X X 08290 82€ 0 ZS dSs ONo”
X XX [X X 02290 8Z€ 0 2S dss| 0coT|
X X X 05950 82€ v0 2S dss| 0coT|
X XX X XX [X]|X X X 07950 82€ 0 ¢S dSS| 02071}
X X X XXX X X X 08TG0 82€ 0 ¢S dSS| 020t}
X[ XX X[ X [X 0STS0 82€ v0 ZS dss| 0coT|
X X X X 0ESY0 82€ 0 2S dss| 0coT|
XXX XX | X X X XXX X XXX X[ X [X|X X X X X XXX X 0S6€0 82€ 0 N3 2S dSS| 020
XXX XXX X X X 0V6€0 82€ ¥0 N3 2S dSS| 0coT|
X X [ X X X [ X X [X[X XX X X XX XX [X|X 0S9€0 8Z€ 0 OS€E 80 9d3 d11d40 SA N3 ZS dSS| 020
X X X[ XXX C 0€920 8Z€ ¥0TE LI4XD1710| TOOT)
XX XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX X XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX 9 02590 8Z€ v0TE 13NVd 14IHS-0d| 00ST
XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XXX XX XX XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XXX XX XX XX XX XX o 0S200 82€ ¥0TE 13Nvd 1d4IHS-Od| 00ST
X [ XX XXX |X X XXX [ XX XXX X XXX XXX XXX [X E| 06¢S0 82€ 0 4va 3Mvd SLYIH'TO IAS d1ld| 00
XXX X XX XX XXX (X [X|X XX XX XX XX [X XXX XX d 0¥2S0 82€ 0 OA10d SLVIH'TO IAS d1d| 0€0
XXX XXX XXX X E| 0€2S0 82€ 0 9A10d SLV3H ON' AS d1ld| 0€0
XXX E| 0v€20 82€ ¥0 € ZHOOT LV3IH IAS d1d| 0€0
XX XX [X]X E| 02€20 82€ 0 Z ZHOOT LV3H IAS d1d| 0€E0
X[ XXX X[ XXX E] 0000 8Z€ 0 4vd S1VaH " 9NAS+d1ld| 0€0°
XXX [X|X|X E| 08€00 8Z€ 70 OA10d S1VIH 'TTTINAS+dLd| 0€0T]
XX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX [X XXX |X 3 0T9S0 8Z€ 70 14 9714, 2€ HOLIMSSNIVIA| 000
XX |X 3 02250 82€ 0 d SM .2€ HOLIM: V| 000
XXX 3 0T2S0 82€ 0 A SM .8C HOLIM:! V| 000
XX [X 3 0TS0 82€ ¥0 2+79A SM .2€ HOLIM:! VI 000
XX [X]|X 0ZTS0 82€ ¥0 2+79d SM .82 HOLIM: V| 0007
X | X 0TTS0 82€ 0 90 4S .62 HOLIM:! V| 000
XXX X XXX 00TS0 82€ 0 ZAN SM .2€ HOLIM: V| 000
X XX XXX X (XXX | X 060S0 8Z€ 0 ZAN dS .62 HOLIM: VI 000°
XXX XX 3 08050 82€ 0 ZAN SM .82 HOLIM: Vi 000
XXX XXX XX [X 3 02050 82€ 0 Sd .82 HOLIM: V| 000
XXX |X 3 09050 82€ 0 Sd .52 HOLIM: V| 000
XX 3 0S50S0 8Z€ 0 M .72 HOLIM: VI 000
XXX ([X 3 0EEV0 82€ 0 aN|g SM .2€ HOLIM: Vi 000
XXX [X 0ZEY0 82€ 0 18AJIS SM .2E€ HOLIM: V| 000
XXX 0€210 82€ ¥0 an|g SM .82 HOLIM: Vi 000
XXX 022¥0 82€ 0 J9AIIS SM .82 HOLIM: V| 000
XXX |X XXX |X X X X XXX XX [X|X|X]|X a 0920 8Z€ ¥0TE H3IHINdWY ANNOYHNS|  TZOT)
XXX |X XXX X XX XXX XXX |X N4 0SS0 82€ 0 914€d MZE N3 dS1| 0TO
XXX X v 0ESS0 82€ 0 913€a M8Z N3 dS1| 010
XXX |X XXX |X v 0ETED 82Z€ 0 2+790 SMZE N3 dS1| 0T0
XXX [X|X|X Y 0TTEOD 8ZE ¥0 ¥9d SM8Z N3 dST1| 0TO
X [X[X v 060€0 8Z€ 0 Z+v9d SMZE N3 dS1| 010
XX [X|X v 0.0€0 82€ 0 2+¥80 SM8Z N3 dS1| 010
XX v 0S0€0 82€ 0 ¥90 4S62 N3 dS1| 010
XXX Y 0E0€E0 8Z€ 0 £69d SMZE N3 dST1|  0TO
XXX Y 0TOEOD 82€ 0 £9d SM8¢ N3 dS1| 0TO
X XX XXX X (XXX X N4 06620 8Z€ 0 4S .62 N3 dS1| 010
XXX X XXX v 02620 82€ 0 AN SM.Z€E N3 dS1| 010
XXX XX Y 05620 82€ 0 AaN SM .82 N3 dS1| 010
XX Y 0£620 82€ 0 AaN SM.vZ N3 dS1| 010
X [X[X XXX XX [X v 0T620 8Z€ ¥0 AN S4.82 N3 dST| 0TO
XXX X v 06820 82€ ¥0 AN 4S .52 N3 dS1| 010
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MG3.1A Modelnumber |85 |8|E|& MG3.1E Modelnumber  |8|51813|8/518 1~ 8151812 ]8)518/5 23 18)% 851815 |28
alalalala NNNHHHHHHNNNNHHH-—!HNNNLO(DKO(DLOC
pg g pund pany pon) LOLOLOQDLDLDLDQ,Q,LOLOLDIDLOLDLO(DLOI.OLDI.OI\I\I\I\I\_‘
olo|o|o]|o c»auma:mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
g i g g s B - e e e e e = e e e e e e e e e e e e S A e e e
(o) ol o) ol No ﬂ.D.ﬂ.D.ﬂ.D.ﬂ.D.ﬂ.D.D.D.D.Q.D.Q.D.ﬂ.n.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.('D
oo o VOV |0V |0V | |NIN[NIN[NIN[N|N[N|O|O|O|O|O©|O©|©|©
N|N[NJN[N NNNNNNNNNmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm‘<
Diagram Diagram
Pos.  [Board type ervice code letter Pos.  [Board type ervice code letter
1010 |LSP EU 28" WS ND 3104 328 02150 A X X X[ X[ X 1010 |LSP LT2 28WS CD 3104 328 01010 A X XXX
1001 |SUPPLY PANEL 3104 32803740 5 R 1010 |LSP LT2 32WS CD 3104 328 01030 A X X XXX
1010 |LSP LT2 29SF FD 3104 328 01050 A X[ X
1000 MAINS SWITCH PANEL 3104 328 04340 E X| X| X| X| X 1010 |LSP LT2 36RF FD 3104 328 02140 A X | xTx
1030 [PTP6101,NO HEATS POLYG. 3104 328 03810 F X[ X[ X] xX]X 1010 |LSP LT2 32RF FD 3104 328 02160 A XX X[X
1010 |LSP LT2 28RF FD 3104 328 03710 A x| X[ X
1500 |DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 328 00750 G x| x [ x] x[x 010 TSP T2 36RFCD 104358 06200 A S X
1000 |DAF PANEL 3104 328 03590 I XXX XX 1010 |LSP LT2 28WS CD PCB7 3104 328 07150 A X XXX
1001 |CLICKET 3104 328 01130 3 S bl < 1010 |LSP LT2 32WS CD PCB7 3104 328 07160 A X X X[ X[ X
1010 |LSP LT2 29SF FD PCB7 3104 328 07170 A X[ X
1020 |SSP S3 AP 2FH CFP LTP LNA DB 3104 328 03580 K X X[X[X
1020 _[SSP S3 CH 2FH CFP LTP DB PIPJ 3104 328 03790 K x| |R90L [SUPPLY PANEL 3104 328 01110 B X B X B X{XI XXX
1001 |SUPPLY PANEL 15W 3104 328 02180 B X[ X[ X X XXX X[ X
1021 |FBX6 FALCONIC NO PAL+ 3104 328 01710 L XXX XX 1001 |SUPPLY PANEL 36" 16W 3104 328 07400 B XX X XX XX X
1022 |FDS POPOV PIP MULTI CHINA 3104 328 04070 M X 1000 |MAINS SWITCH PANEL FL7 3104 328 02430 E X X X X X[ X X XX X X
1022 |FDS POPOV PIP AP MULTI 3104 328 04080 M XX X 1000 |MAINS SWITCH PANEL FLO 3104 328 04340 E X X[ X XX X[ X X[ X[ X
1047 _|SIDE /O PANEL 3104 328 04360 O JIXI X X X X 1030 |PTP SVM 6111 HEAT 100HZ 2 3104 328 02320 F XX XX X[ X
1000 TOP CONTROLS 3104 328 06170 P X X X X X 1030 |PTP SVM 6111 HEAT 100HZ 3 3104 328 02340 F X X XX X
1030 _|PTP P1 28RF EUR 3104 328 03800 F X[ X[ X
1030 _|PTP P1 36RF EUR 3104 328 03830 F XX XXX XX X
1030 |PTP P1 32RF EUR 3104 328 04020 F X X X[ X
1500 |DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 328 00750 G x ] x x] x Ex x Ex] x Ex xEx x Exd x T x
1500 |DC-SHIFT PANEL 3104 328 06520 G x| ] x e ox Ex]ox Ex ] ox Ex ] x e ] x Ex x Ex  x Ix x T  x
1000 |DAFH _ 28/32RF PHIL 3104 328 05730 | x| x| x x [ x| x[x
1000 |DAF H+V 36RF MEC 3104 328 05750 | x| x X x ] x x| x
Model b olalololale 1001 |CLICKFIT 3104 328 01130 J x| X[ X X X[ XX X
MGS . 1 E odelnumber SIS 1020 |SSP S2 MT EU CF LTP FAL 3104 328 00990 K X | X
2213|333 1020 |SSP S2 MT CF LTP EPG FAL P+ 3104 328 02020 K XX X[X X[ XXX
S 1020 |SSP S2 MT EU CF LTP EPG FAL 3104 328 02300 K X XXX
é:?' § § zlEls 1020 |SSP S2 MT EU LTP EPG FAL MCS FDS | 3104 328 04620 K X
Diagram 1020 |SSP S2 MT EU CF LTP FAL 3104 328 05890 K X[ X XX [ X[ X
pos.  |Board type envice code lettor 1020 |SSP S2 MT EU LTP FAL 3104 328 06220 K X X
: POWEépSUPPLY SANEL 5965000 61587 o 1020 |SSP S2 MT CF LTP FALFR 3104 328 06990 K X
1020 |SSP S2 MT CF LTP EPG FAL P+ FR 3104 328 07000 K X X[ X
HIGH VOLTAGE SCAN PANEL 9965 000 01994 X[ X[ X[ X[X]X 1020 |SSP S2 MT LTP FAL FR 3104 328 07040 K X X
MAINS SWITCH PANEL 9965 000 01992 XX X[ X| X[ X 1021 |FBX6 FALCONIC NO PAL+ 3104 328 01710 L X| X XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XX X X] X
CONVERGENCE PANEL 9965 000 01991 XXX X X ] X 1021 |FBX6 FALCONIC NO PAL+ FR 3104 328 07110 L X x| [x X x| X X
SCAVEM PANEL 9965 000 01996 x| x| x| x| x| x 1022 |FDS EUR 3104 328 01170 M XXX X| X
CRT GREEN PANEL 9965 000 01998 XX XX XX 1022 |FDS PIP EUR 3104 328 03320 M b
RT RED PANEL 9965 000 01997 S el il 1023 |MCS 3104 328 01950 N x [ x| x[x x [ x x[x] x x x| x[x] x
1047 _|SIDE /O PANEL 3104 328 03540 0 X X XX XX X X XXX
CRT BLUE PANEL 9965 000 02088 XXX XXX 1047 _|SIDE 1/O PANEL FL9 3104 328 06350 [®) X[ X[ X X X X[X X[ X[ X
AUDIO AMPLIFIER 9965 000 01986 X X[X|X]X] X 1047 _[SIDE I/O PANEL FL9 3104 328 06980 [¢] XX X[X] X
REAR SWITCH PANEL 9965 000 01995 X X[X] X[X] X 1000 |TOP CONTROLS FL7 3104 328 04310 P X X XX XX XX XX] X
FRONT JACK PANEL 9965 000 01990 X X Ix| xI x| x 1000 |TOP CONTROLS FL9 28" 3104 328 05720 P X| X| X
NTEREACE PANEL 5965000 01993 — R 1000 TOP CONTROLS FL9 32/36 3104 328 06170 P X X X X X X X X X X X X
CUSTOMER CONTROL PANEL 9965 000 01985 XXX XXX
SSP PTV EU 3104 328 03620 X X X X X
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Software survey

Tabel 1

Version

Remarks

3104 317 00850

- Improved EPG performance

eImproved acquisition: new acquisition filter (low and high level).
Consequence: max. EPG standby time increased to 1 hour

e Acquisition start in EPG standby even if no date/time available on local
broadcasters

¢ MIP and Bl processing done

e Improved speed of display update (theme guide)

e Message added: ‘Programme information can not be displayed on this
preset. Select on other preset’ (all languages)

¢ Improved reminder start-up: also after power failure in standby

Tabel 2

Version

Remarks

3104 317 01020
3104 317 01030
3104 317 01040

- New Auto TV parameters / user Sharpness control improved

- New 864 Dolby module added to software

- Menu colours / layout changed OSD size reduction (no more icons)

- Adopted for the MID2.25 stick remote control RC2000

- Permanent OSD is permanent again: only number!

- Bayern Text problem solved

- DVD in stead of CDi in the menus

- Store PP is moved to Set-up menu; features menu contains now a new item:
"Recall Pers. Prefs."

- The EasyLink record button now has a 'toggle' function: EasyLink Record and
EasyLink Stop. As a consequence, in exceptional situations, sometimes the
user has to press this button twice.

- 433 cordless Dolby: no Dolby transmission for preset at 359MHz

-1mW or 10mW cordless transmitter selected depending country-choice in
menus

Tabel 3

Version

Remarks

3104 317 01240
3104 317 01250
3104 317 01360

- P50 standby problem is solved (PR 1679,1764)

- Polish Clock problem before 10:00 AM is solved.

- Problem with 'WideScreen' aspect-ratio after textDualScreen is solved.

- Blanking time when zapping between presets is changed is 3 grades: much
shorter for 4:3 TVs, not altered for PAL+ TVs, shorter for the remaining (16:9)
types.

- A short blanking is introduced when zapping the primary image in Video Dual
Screen mode.

- East Europe translation problems (inconsistency with manuals) solved.

- Mosaic menu line invisible on NTSC image solved.

- Entering VGA picture menu with OK button.

- 'CDI'"in customer service menu 2 added.

- Picture performance for DVD is improved: DVD settings work for CVBS, Y/C,
and RGB. Changed: Dynamic contrast, Sharpness, Contrast, ANR, Auto TV
parameters (CR ER 493, 613). In the set-up menu, the DVD item is altered: the
DVD (or other 'Digital Sources’) can now be connected to EXT1, 2, 3, or FRONT
(used to be only EXT1). The improved picture performance settings will work on
the selected connection.

- The 'Soft' smart picture mode is altered to give the best possible picture
performance for bad quality MPEG signals.

- The "information line" item in the set-up menu, is now also functional in
permanent OSD mode.

- The picture performance of text-dual screen is improved by selecting another
font, and shifting the text area a bit away from the picture tube edge.

Due to a problem with the set-type determination, this software can not be

used in TVs for which the option bit for Smartic is not set, i.e. TVs that do not

have the Smartic hardware (Dynamic Contrast). This makes this software

unusable as a service-solution for a lot of MID2.2 TVs. All the MID2.25 TV sets
do have the Smartic, so this software can be used for MID2.25. The
phenomenon in a TV with the Smartic option bit cleared: The screen comes up
very dark when switching ON the TV. Pressing the "PP restore" button restores
the light-output. After a preset change, the screen is dark again. Pressing "PP
restore" restores light.

Software survey

Tabel 4

Version

Remarks

MG2.1E11.0_01561

- Subtitle via sub-code gets blocked, solved now
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- Correctness of clock. Clock accuracy is optimised (deviation 6 sec during 24
hours)

- OSD clock update is stumbling. Clock is updated every 0.5 sec now. No
further optimisation possible without a serious architecture change.

- ACI optimisation , 5 min hang-up during scrambled signals is optimised to 1.5
min

- ACI problems in The Netherlands. Sometimes the region table was skipped.
The region selection table is always shown now, so the customer needs to
select.

- ACI problem with Tables on TOP-pages is NOT solved. Broadcaster needs
adaptation; TOP table usage is not allowed.

- TOP overview corruption of left table is SOLVED

- TXT level 2.5 side band colours during vertical expansion; SOLVED

- Subtitle skipping of text. This is optimised now

- Sound after 4 min EPG-standby. Set doesn't free-up the sound anymore.

- EPG sleep timer 2 hours. Set goes into st-by after a reminder wake-up
without RC5/RC6 interaction.

- EPG reminder wake-up. Sometimes the set doesn’t wake-up. Depending on
the quality of packet 8/30 wake-ups can go wrong.

- Habit watch was not in. Functionality is available now

- Next view on M6. Sometimes the TV selects TXT-guide ISO Next View. This
is according to spec. Detecting EPG can take max. 2 minutes

- Vg2 acknowledge for factory purposes

- Hang-up problem; NVM-dump for prod needed for further analyses on hang-
ups.

- Exception handling to optimise the hang-up behaviour. This has no influence
for the customer.

- Dealer option store PR is solved

Tabel 5

Version

Remarks

MG2.1E11.3_01611

- HOP hardware problem, horizontal jitter. Switch to fast PLL for the N1 HOP
version is implemented.

- HIP hardware problem, SECAM recognition. The temporarily loss of colour
and sync of SECAM signal via SCART is solved.

- WSS problem. WSS recognition is disturbed due to a changed spec of
MacroVision-protection. The unreliability behaviour of the WSS algorithm is
solved. The change only influences the behaviour on SCART.

- Slow Status recognition on SCART. The different behaviour of rising and
falling edges on the SCART connector is now consistent. This solves strange
switching between 4/3 and 16/9 format

- OSD text changes for EPG-France; “une fo” becomes “1 fois” and “Journe”
becomes “Jour”

- OSD text changes in Polish language; “Glosnosc” (Not correctly displayed
due to keyboard limitations) and “Wybierz jezuk” (idem)

- Canal+ - M6 EPG problem. When selecting EPG on Canal+, the set
switches in the background to M6, which makes the M6 sound available.
Switching back to TV-mode makes the set to tune to Canal+ again. MIP page
transmission was not possible with the previous SW version. A patch in the
Soton SW solves this problem. Now, when selecting EPG on Canal+ no
background tuning will happen. ATTENTION: The first time you access EPG
transmitted through MIP pages (exp.: Canal+ ) you need to be tuned during 4
minutes on this channel. This time in requered to give the application time to
capture the MIP page and store it in NVM.

- ACI Veldhoven problem. Cable Distribution company in Veldhoven (the
Netherlands) is using transmission pages, which are reserved for TOP table
transmission. This is not a common use, but it is allowed according to spec.
In this SW version the TOP acquisition is switched OFF during ACI
installation, which solves this problem
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STYLING 39

O 000)

1a’
1b
1cf
1e

2e

5a’

5bcde’

5f

7cdf
7e
8cde’
10

10e
11

11cde’

12
13

14
14de

[
|
O & wvew -

CL 36532126/014
020993

4822 438 10441
4822 438 10487
4822 442 00674
4822 426 10673
4822 458 30659

4822 458 10637
4822 240 30583
4822 492 71439
4822 303 50077
4822 303 50085

4822 303 30451
4822 303 50085
4822 432 93186
4822 430 10468
4822 449 80104

4822 449 80271
4822 502 30739
4822 502 14398
4822 404 31325
4822 381 11453

4822 381 11627
4822 157 70585
4822 157 11118
4822 381 11452
4822 410 11891

4822 410 62957
4822 410 11889

Rear cover

Rear cover

Rear cover

Rear cover GREEN
Grill

Grill GREEN
Loudspeaker

Spring for loudspeaker
Aerial assy 2 rod
Aerial assy 1 rod

Aerial for -/05/25
Aerial

EHT cover plate
Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet GREEN

CRT screw

CRT screw

Bracket fix. deg. coil (4x)
Lens for RC-receiver

Lens for RC-receiver
Degaussing coil
Degaussing coil
Lens for LED
Control knob frame

Mains knob
Mains knob GREEN

15
16

a:
b:
c
d:
e
T

—

‘0

CL 36532126/015
030993

=5

9

/@f10

49,

CL 36532126/012
020993

4822 492 32656
4822 404 31326

Spring behind mains knob
PWB guide right

4822 321 10814 Mains cord
4822 290 60626 2 Pins female connector for
mains cord

4822 321 10885 Mains cord for -/00/15
4822 321 11103
4822 404 31291
4822 131 20316
4822 131 11084
4822 131 11357

Mains cord for -/05/07
Bracket for mains cord
Picture tube AB4EAC01X45
Picture tube AB4EAC01X15
Picture tube A34AGT11X91

14PT135A/14PT155A (Anubis A)
14PT135B/14PT155B (AA5)
14PT1352 (L6)

14PT1552(L6)

14PT1372(L6)

14PT1552/58

STYLING 43

o]

1a’
1bc,
1de
1f

of
3¢
3d
3e
af

af

5f

7cde’

7
8f
od’

of
10

@)
>

4822 438 20257
4822 438 10484
4822 426 10221
3111 254 23381
4822 432 93216
3111 254 23401
4822 430 30265
4822 430 30281
4822 449 80092
4822 449 80108
3111 254 07981
4822 532 52543
3119 104 24981
4822 502 30736
3119 100 42081
4822 404 31346
4822 404 30839

3111 254 23481
4822 157 52155
4822 157 71258

4822 157 10375
3128 138 60441
4822 381 11466
3119 104 25481
4822 410 63052
4822 410 63049
3119 104 25501
4822 492 32656

0

CL 36532157/011

Rear cover

Rear cover

Rear cover

Rear cover

Front cover

Window no HP

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

CRT insert

Crtinsert

CRT screw

CRT screw

Bracket fix. deg. coil (4x)
Bracket fix. deg. coil for
deg. coil 4822 157 71258 and
4822 157 10375
Bracket fix. Deg coil
Degaussing coil
Degaussing coil for
A48ECR11X19 and
A48ECR31X19
Degaussing coil
degaussing coil

Lens for LED

Lens for LED

Mains knob

Mains knob

Mains knob

Spring behind mains knob

11

12
12f
13,
13f

o'’

Teaa’

CL 36532157/012
291193
Ky
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
45
)
A
10
11
12
13
CL 36532157/013
291193
4822 240 20294 Loudspeaker
4822 462 30557 PWB guide (right)
3111 254 24011 PWB guide (right)
4822 410 63049 Control knob frame
3119 104 25511 Control knob frame
4822 321 10814 Mains cord
4822 290 60626 2 Pins female connector for
mains cord
4822 321 10885 Mains cord for
-/00/03/08/16/19
4822 321 11103 Mains cord for -/05/07/25
4822 321 10814 Mains cord

4822 403 70874
4822 459 11157
4822 131 20605
4822 131 20652
4822131 11114
4822 131 20353
4822 131 11314
9322 136 38682
4822 402 10177
4822 463 11069
3111 254 23322

Teletext bracket

Wordmark PHILIPS

Picture tube A48EEV13X31
Picture tube A48ECR11X19
Picture tube A48ECR31X19
Picture tube A51-441X
Picture tube A48ECR141X18
Picture tube A48ECR143X18
Bracket L6 chassis

Chassis guide L6

Chassis bracket

for 20PT135A/20PT155A/51TA1260 (Anubis A)
for 20PT135B/20PT155B/
51TA1171/51TA1471 (AA5)

for 51TB1151/19

for 20PT1352/—/20PT1552/—

for 51TA1472/—/51TB1222

for 51TA1232/18
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STYLING 119

1ab

BN

cdh’

58
b

o sQ,

8abc’

4822 426 10106
4822 426 10693
4822 426 10104
4822 426 10105
4822 240 10105
4822 402 10181
4822 454 13033
4822 381 11708
4822 426 10103
3111254 08101
4822 449 80046
4822 449 80277
4822 449 80276
4822 449 80046
4822 449 80258
4822 449 80043
4822 449 80045
4822 449 80044
4822 449 80129
4822 449 80124
3111254 23231
3111 254 09551
4822 502 30739
4822 502 30736
4822 462 10682
4822 404 30945
4822 404 30839
4822 157 10415
4822 157 11118
4822 157 10375
4822 157 71258

4822 157 10639

Rear cover 14"

Rear cover 14"

Rear cover 21"

Rear cover 20"
Loudspeaker 25Q 1W
Bracket for fixation
Window 14"

Window 20"

Window 21"

Window

Cabinet 14"

Cabinet 14"

Cabinet 14"

Cabinet

Cabinet 21" for /07
Cabinet 21"

Cabinet 20"

Cabinet 20" for /05
Cabinet

Cabinet for 52TB2452/19
Cabinet

Cabinet

Screw CRT 14"
Screw CRT

CRT protection 14"
Bracket fixing deg. coil 21"
Bracket fixing deg. coil 20"
Degaussing coil 14"
Degaussing coil 14"
Degaussing coil
Degaussing coil for
48ECR31X19
Degaussing cail for
A34EACO1X15

-

CL 86532019_014.A1
060396

10
ihl
12

abd

s@'~oao gy

9

‘ﬁﬁ
12

4822 157 11129

|~

CL 66532019 016.A1
060396

Degaussing coil for

A51EAL135X15
4822 410 10342 Mains knob
Not applicable
Not applicable
4822 464 10096 Chassis guide
4822 321 10814 Mains cord
4822 321 11367 Mains cord
4822 321 11103 Mains cord for /05
4822 402 10179 Cable bracket UK
4822 131 11084 CRT A34EACO1X15
4822 131 11087 CRT A51EAL135X15
4822 131 20652 CRT A48ECR11X19
4822131 11114 CRT 48ECR31X19
4822 131 11357 CRT A34AGT11X91
4822 532 52543 Bushing CRT fixation
4822 402 10179 Cable bracket for /05
4822 462 10686 Stand for /05
4822 303 30491 Aerial
4822 30391283 Aerial /05
4822 464 10356 Knob frame ( 3 buttons)
4822 402 10181 HP fixation
4822 462 10682 Cap CRT protection
only for 1445RS (Comet)
only for 1465TS (Comet)
37TA1462
37TA1262
52TA2472
37TA1462/03
37TA1263/58
21PT2563/11

STYLING 145

o oA

—~ = © o~

- O

12
13
14

15
16 ,
17a

4822 426 10355
4822 449 80122

4822 449 80116
4822 410 63947
4822 410 63948

4822 402 10171
4822 462 10683
4822 402 10198
4822 402 10146
4822 402 10145

Not present
4822 432 93422
4822 417 11262
4822 410 63946
Not present

4822 276 13592
4822 417 11262
4822 404 31294
4822 502 21359
4822 404 31289

4822 403 70906

4822 404 31341
4822 320 20238
4822 402 10614
4822 240 10106

SVHS

VIDEO

AUDIO R

AUDIO L

o7 — N

Rear cover

Cabinet (with center
speakers)

Cabinet

Knob frame controls
Menu knob

Bracket for top controls
Prot. plate for top controls
Bracket fix rear cover
Toblerone

Holder for toblerone

Protection plate
Locking unit for mains switch
Mains knob

Mains switch

Locking unit mains switch
Picture tube insert

Picture tube screw
Bracket fix degaussing coil
(long / right)

Bracket fix degaussing coil
(short / left)

Degaussing coil clamp
EHT cable

Squeeter bracket (2x)
Squeeter box (2x)

18a
19a
20a’
20b

m,

Q.,O_

T.o,

Q' e

—

4822 240 20338
4822 402 10362
4822 442 00761
4822 432 11287
4822 445 10502

4822 240 10174
4822 402 10363

4822 466 70798
4822 529 10347

4822 417 50252

4822 492 11341
4822 131 11215
9322 138 98682

4822 157 71846
4822 459 11161

4822 321 10695
4822 240 10223
4822 157 70615

STYLING 145.A1
061296

Center speaker (2x)

Center speaker bracket (2x)
Bottom plate

Bottom plate

Subwoofer box

Surround sound box (2x)
Bracket Surround Sound
Panel Dolby

Light guide

Shock absorber (8x) on back
cover

Locking unit

Spring locking unit

Picture tube W76ESF031X14
Picture tube
W76EGV023X115
Degaussing coil

Wordmark

Mains cord
Loudspeaker
Canceller coil

32PW6312,32PW6332, 82WA6213
32PW6302, 32PW6322

/00, /01, /05, /11, /18, /19

/20, /21, /25, /31, /38, /39
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STYLING 150

TSTALL

=15)

s Oreo € voo auoio

0

\

1]

4822 426 10357
4822 426 10352
4822 426 10353
4822 426 10347
4822 240 10186

4822 240 10187
4822 449 80117
4822 449 80118
4822 449 80114
4822 449 80115

4822 449 80112
4822 404 31025
4822 404 31434
Not applicable
Not applicable

4822 532 12743
4822 532 12744
4822 150 10344
4822 150 10335
4822 157 71148

Not applicable

4822 526 10663
4822 532 70308
4822 157 10662

-~ VOLUME + = CHANNEL +

Rear cover 14"
Rear cover 14"
Rear cover 20"
Rear cover 20"
Loudspeaker 14"

Loudspeaker 20"
Cabinet 14"
Cabinet 14"
Cabinet 14"
Cabinet 20"

Cabinet 20"
Bracket for 14"
Plastic clamp

Tube spacer for 14"

Tube spacer for 20"
Deflection unit for 14PT118A
Deflection unit for 20"
Deflection yoke for 14PT132A
and 14PT138A

Multipole 14"
Multipole 20"
Degaussing coil for
14PT118A

and 14PT138A

1
12
13

e'a’e'ge’

© Eoo_ @@

OO~ O ulhw

—_ =
- O

4822 157 10664

4822 157 10665
4822 410 10932
4822 463 11125
4822 463 11126

4822 466 11424
4822 131 20219
4822 131 11106
4822 459 13196
4822 459 13197

4822 410 10931
4822 410 10933
4822 466 11453
4822 303 14049

14PT118A/75R
14PT118A/...

-
w N

STYLING 150.A1
160197

Degaussing coil for
14PT132A
Degaussing coil 20"
Mains knob
Chassis guide left
Chassis guide right

Light guide

Picture tube A34JFQ40X
Picture tube A48KXR98X
Wordmark PHILIPS 14"
Wordmark PHILIPS 20"

Control knob 14"

Control knob 20"

Mains cord block for
14PT118A and 20PT118A
Aerial (Rod Antenna) for 14"

14PT132A, 14PT138A

20PT118A
20PT138A

STYLING 156

[

909 ﬁ

[0} (')RED R

\

1agi' 4822 426 10489
1b 4822 426 10347

1c 3139 127 84780
1e’ | 482242610567
2acd 4822 240 10252
2b° 482224010187
2%’ 482224010186
3a’ 4822 449 80182
3a 4822 449 80219

30’ 4822 449 80214

3c 4822 449 80219

3d. 482244980174
3d 4822 449 80184
3¢’ 482244980197
3e” 482244980218
4d’ 482253212828

4d’ 4822 523 12875

546 4822502 14508
7a’ | 4822404 30904
7bed 4822 404 30901

10a’ . 4822 532 70308
10bcde 4822 532 70308
10d" 4822 526 10663
11 4822 157 11136

{) VIDEO L AUDIOR = + - +
L

VOLUME CHANNE

Rear cover (NAV)
Rear cover (4AV)
Rear cover (4AV)
Rear cover (6AV)
Loudspeaker (80)

Loudspeaker (16C/6W)
Loudspeaker (16€/4W)
Cabinet (HP+2AV)

Cabinet (HP+2AV -/71R only)
Cabinet (HP+2AVP)

Cabinet (HP+2AV)

Cabinet (HP+2AV)

Cabinet (HP+2AV), only -/50B
/70B

Cabinet (HP+3AV), only -/97)
Cabinet (HP+3AV)

Tube spacer 2.5mm
Tube spacer 3.9mm
(-/50B only)

Spindle with ring
EHT cable fixation
Bracket fix. Deg. coil.

Multi pole

Multipole unit

Multipole unit (-/67R only)
Degaussing coil 20"

multi voltage)

(CEoE==]

11

11d’

12acde
12b
13

14ace’
14b°
15acde
16acde
16b

ce’
d

bede’

e g

4822 157 11165

4822 157 11333

4822 380 10207
4822 466 11424
4822 410 10932

4822 410 11547
4822 410 10933
4822 463 11148
4822 463 11149
4822 463 11126

4822 303 14049
4822 303 14048

4822 131 11203
4822 131 20477
4822 131 11106

4822 157 63677
4822 150 10335
4822 454 13197
4822 466 11453

20PT2382
20PT1382
20PT2322
20PT2381
20PT2682

N O ok w

10
11

12

13
14
15
16

STYLING 156.A1

080

Degaussing coil 20"
(single voltage)
Degaussing coil 20"

198

(multi voltage -/70B only)

Light guide
Light guide
Power button

Operating buttons
Operating buttons
Chassis guide (VO)
Chassis guide (HB)
Chassis guide (HB)

Rod antenna
Rod antenna F-type
(-/71 only)

CRT 510UFB22-TC69 (DPY)

CRT A48JRK10X
CRT A48KXR98X
(only -/50B/59S/70B)

Deflection coil

Deflection coil (only -/50)
Wordmark

Mains cord block
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STYLING 158

b’

1ab’
1ab’
1ab’

1ab’

1b.
1b
1c

1d’

4a’
4b,
4b

4ab’

4ab

4ab’
4ab’

4b,
4b,
4c

Y

4822 426 10469
4822 426 10592
3111 254 09420
3111 254 09400
3111 254 09380

4822 426 10692
3111 254 09420
3111 254 09480
4822 426 10568
3111 257 55260

4822 240 10237
4822 240 10105
4822 303 30491
4822 303 91283
3119 108 68281

4822 449 80167
4822 449 80222
4822 449 80224
3111 254 09410
3111 254 09390

3111 254 09370
3111 257 54540
3111 254 09470
3111 254 09460
4822 449 80198

3111 254 09350
4822 502 13712

Rear cover

Rear cover for /11W version
Rear cover metallic blue
Rear cover champagne
Rear cover medium green

Rear cover silver

Rear cover metalic blue
Rear cover bronze
Rear cover

Rear cover ice blue

Loudspeaker
Loudspeaker

Aerial

Aerial for /05 version
Sigle rod aerial

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet white
Cabinet metallic blue
Cabinet champagne

Cabinet medium green
Cabinet silver

Cabinet silver champagne
Cabinet bronze

Cabinet

Cabinet ice blue
CRT screw

10ab’
110’
12

12a’
13

a'e'g' e

3119 100 42091
3111 254 23481
4822 381 11888
3111 254 22061
4822 157 11118

3111 254 22051
4822 464 10326
3111 254 09342
4822 410 11213
3111 254 09332
4822 492 32656

4822 463 11146
3119 104 27301
3111 254 22021

3111 254 23322
4822 321 10814

2422 070 98119
4822 321 11367
4822 131 11084
4822 131 11357

14PT1563/..
14PT1363/..

STYLING 158.A1
260597

CRT screw
Clamp

IR Lens

IR lens
Degaussing coil

STBY lens

Knob frame

Knob frame silver
Mains knob

Mains knob

Spring for mains knob

Right PCB guide
Right PCB guide
Cover plate

(in top of rear cover)
Chassis bracket
Mains cord

Mains cord grey

Mains cord for /05/07 version
Picture tube AB4EAC01X15
Picture tube A34AGT11X91

14PT2663/.. and 14PT2683/..

14PT2694/..

STYLING 159

/

/

/ |
[0 @)
NS

- VOLUME +

- PROGRAM +

& ReD

1, 4822 426 10554 Rear cover
1a 4822 426 10805 Rear cover
1b° 3111 254 23311 Rear cover blue

ibc” 3111254 23301
1bc’ 3111254 23291

Rear cover champagne
Rear cover silver

1bk. 3111 254 24581
1bc 3111 254 24641
1b 3111 254 24571

Rear cover medium green
Rear cover orange
Rear cover bronze

1c 3111 254 24651 Rear cover light green
2 4822 240 10105 Loudspeaker (25 Q)

3 4822 303 30491 Aerial

3¢ 3119 108 68281 Aerial (sigle rod)

4 4822 449 80189 Cabinet

4a’ 4822 449 80324  Cabinet

4p 3111 254 09301 Cabinet metallic blue
Cabinet champagne
Cabinet new silver
Cabinet medium green
Cabinet silver champagne
Cabinet bronze

4bc’ 3111254 09291
4b° 3111257 55401
4b 3111 254 09321
4bc’ 3111254 09431
4bc’ 311125409311

4c 3111 254 09441 Cabinet light green
4c 3111 254 09291 Cabinet champagne
4c 3111 257 55401 Cabinet silver

5, 4822 502 13712 Screw, steel

5¢c 3119 100 42091 CRT screw

6 4822 402 10181 Bracket

6c 3111 254 23481 Bracket

© o~

10bc’

10b’
1
11b

12
12¢

‘Tt

4822 380 10218
4822 157 11118
4822 380 10218
4822 410 11476
3111 254 09281

3111 254 22391
4822 410 11477
3111 254 09271
4822 492 32656
3111 254 22421

4822 463 11164
3111 254 22361
3111 254 22371
4822 463 11165
4822 402 10881

3111 254 22412
3111 254 23772
4822 321 10814
4822 321 11367

4822 454 13196

3111 250 00441
4822 131 11084
4822 131 11357

for 14PT1373
for 14PT1374
for 14PT1574

Styling 159.A1
260597

Light guide
Degaussing coil
Light guide

Control knobs
Control knobs silver

Control knobs
Mains knob
Mains knob silver
Mains knob spring

Mains switch interface bracket

Right PCB guide
Right PCB guide
Left PCB guide
Left PCB guide
Chassis bracket

Chassis bracket

HP fixation

Mains cord

Mains cord for /02 and /05
version

Wordmark

Light green wordmark
Picture tube A34EAC01X15
Picture tube A34AGT11X91
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STYLING 183

1 4822426 10556
labc 4822 426 10587

2 4822 240 10259
3 Not present

4 4822 449 80192
4 4822 449 80194
4 4822 449 80202

4bc” 4822 449 80221
4822 502 13712
4822 402 10181

7 4822 380 10221
8 4822 157 11129
9 4822 410 11481
10 4822 410 11479
11 4822 463 11167

12 4822 463 11166
4822 402 10881

. 4822 321 10814
b/d 4822 276 13603
a 4822 410 11481

4822 404 31291
4822 459 11157
4822 131 11105
4822 131 11295

- VOLUME +

- PROGRAM +

Rear cover

Rear cover

Loudspeaker

Aerial

Cabinet for mono versions

Cabinet for stereo versions
Cabinet for /05 version mono
Cabinet

Screw, steel

Bracket

Light guide

Degaussing coil

Push button, mains knob
Knob (control)

Left PCB guide

Right PCB guide
Chassis bracket
Mains cord
Mains switch
Mains knob

Bracket for mains cord
Wordmark

Picture tube AS1EAL155X47
Picture tube A51EFK155X47

a'e'ge’

STYLING 183.A1
011007

21PT4304/..
21PT4324/..
52TA4314/..
21PT1353/21PT1653

STYLING 184

©ONNNOTOTOT A A RGN oo

4822 443 10878
4822 443 11074
4822 443 11075
4822 417 11339
4822 256 10244
4822 466 11774

4822 466 12061
4822 466 12063

4822 426 10578
4822 426 10731
4822 426 10732
4822 241 00014
4822 449 80205
4822 449 80282
4822 449 80283
4822 402 10198
4822 402 10168
4822 402 10657
4822 256 92347
4822 417 50258
4822 417 11341
4822 410 10584
4822 450 10092
4822410 10348
4822 450 10091
4822 404 10901
4822 492 11079
4822 450 10433
4822 450 10577
4822 450 10578
4822 466 11773
4822 466 12062

feaen

AuDioL
AU

Door 32PW9523

Door 32PW9534

Door 32PW9544

Hinge right

Holder for controls

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9523

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9534

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9544

Back cover 32PW9523
Back cover 32PW9534
Back cover 32PW9544
Cloth

Cabinet 32PW9523
Cabinet 32PW9534
Cabinet 32PW9544
Bracket fix rear cover
Frame for mains filter
Holder for FBX

Frame for SSP

Locking mechanism
Hinge left

Knobframe controls
Window right

Mains knob

Window left

Support for mains switch
Spring for mains knob
Glass plate 32PW9523
Glass plate 32PW9534
Glass plate 32PW9544
Aluminium column
Aluminium column 32PW9544

VIDEO
D0 R

svis

o

4822 502 21359
4822 404 31294
4822 404 31289
4822 403 70906
4822 320 20238
4822 157 71846
4822 240 10106
4822 240 10321
4822 442 00394
4822 404 31291
4822 321 10736
4822 321 11433
4822 321 11239
4822 321 11434
4622 004 50021
4822 445 10502
4822 445 10783
4822 459 11163
4822 454 13398
4822 454 13399
4822 529 10347

4822 402 10907
4822 40211178
4822 402 11181
4822 402 10908
4822 402 11179
4822402 11182
4822 157 70615
4822 131 20705

32PW9523 = -/20

W 29
STYUNG 18441
o2z

CRT bolt

CRT fixation VP19100

Bracket fix degaussing coil (2x)
Bracket fix degaussing coil (2x)
EHT cable

Degaussing coil

Squeeter (10Q)

Squeeter (100)

Bottom plate

Holder for mains cord

Mains cord

Mains cord

Mains cord UK

Mains cord UK

Mains cord -/75

Subwoofer box

Subwoofer box

Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9523
Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9534
Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9544
Shock absorber (8x) on back
cover

Plug left 32PW9523

Plug left 32PW9534

Plug left 32PW9544

Plug right 32PW9523

Plug right 32PW9534

Plug right 32PW9544

Rotation coil

Picture tube W76ESF031X44

32PW9523 = -/20, 32PW9534, 32P\W9544

32PW95xx/75
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STYLING 187

FRONT + TOP CONTROL

- VOLUME +

1/2ace’ 4822 442 01636
1/2bdfghi 4822 442 01679
3abi’ 4822 459 11157
3cdh’ 4822 459 11155
4a 4822 449 80317

4c" 4822 449 80259
4d 4822 449 80306

4e’ 4822 449 80261
4f 4822449 80307
4g 4822 449 80308

4n’ 4822449 80322
40 4822 449 80329
5acdhi’ 4822 505 11195
Sefg’ 4822 502 14602
6ai 4822404 30945

6cdh 4822 403 70906
6efg’ 4822404 31379
7ai 4822157 11532
7cdh’ 4822 157 11674
7efg’ 4822157 11675
8 4822 240 10298

9/10aefqi 4822 535 10587
9/10cdh’ 4822 410 12281

11

4822 402 11113

13a’ 4822 426 10787
130{1' 4822 426 10667
13d 4822 426 10775

Top control cover & holder
Top control cover & holder
Wordmark PHILIPS 21"
Wordmark PHILIPS 25"/29"
Cabinet 21"

Cabinet 25"
Cabinet 25" Nat. Brand
Cabinet 29"
Cabinet 29"
Cabinet 29" Nat. Brand

Cabinet 25"54x5

Cabinet 21" Nat. Brand
CRT screw/nut 21/25"
CRT screw/nut 29"
Degaussing coil clamp 21"

Degaussing coil clamp 25"
Degaussing coil clamp 29"
Degaussing coil 21"
Degaussing coil 25"
Degaussing coil 29"

Loudspeaker YDT613 8R (2x)
Mains knob assy

Mains knob assy

Mains filter bracket

Rear cover 21"

Rear cover 25"
Rear cover 25" Nat. Brand

13ef’
139
1310
14abi’
14cdh’

14efg’

~Fa'eate

12

4822 426 10668
4822 426 10804
4822 426 10813
4822 402 11242
4822 402 11114

4822 402 11115
4822 131 11175
4822 131 20568
4822 131 11298
4822 380 10238

4822 380 10239
4822 401 11765
4822 401 11764
4822 321 11425
5322 390 20011

STYLING 187.A1
031298

Rear cover 29"

Rear cover 29" Nat. Brand
Rear cover 21" Nat. Brand
Side AV bracket 21"

Side AV bracket 25"

Side AV bracket 29"

21" CRT A51EAL155X01
25" CRT A59EAK552X11
29" CRT A68ESF002X11
Light guide 21"/29"

Light guide 25"

Spacer (for EHT cable)
Mains cord relief

Mains cord (not for UK)
Silicon grease for EHT cap

21PT5304, 21PT5324
25PT5304, 25PT5324
25PT5124, 63TA5214
29PT5304, 29PT5324
29PT5405, 29PT5425
29PT5124, 72TA5214
25PT5405, 25PT5425
52TA5215

STYLING 188

1/2
3a’
3d”
4c

5ab’
5ce
5d°
6abce

6d’

7ab’
7ce’
7d
8/9abce
8/9d

10a,
10b |
10ce
10d
10e’

11ab’
11d
12
13
14

FRONT + TOP CONTROL SIDE I/O
/ / - VOLUME + ?“ S-Video
// / i B ‘ \L/\deo
||| -ProGRAM + a““
/ /
o or! f

4822 442 01636
Not applicable

4822 459 11155
3111 250 00291
4822 502 14664

4822 502 14602
4822 502 13712
4822 505 11195
4822 403 70906

3104 304 18634

4822 157 11815
4822 157 11761
2422 549 43629
4822 535 10587
3139 137 62681

4822 449 80328
4822 449 80302
4822 449 80355
3139 127 87842
3139 137 66871

3139 124 26411
3139 124 26421
4822 402 11113
4822 402 11117
4822 240 10298

Top control cover

Wordmark PHILIPS 28"
Wordmark PHILIPS 24"
Insert (32")

Screw 28"

Screw 32"

Screw 24"

Bracket fix degaussing coil
28" /32"

Bracket fix degaussing coil
24"

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"
Degaussing coil 24"
Mains knob (assy)
Mains knob (assy)

Cabinet 28" (Philips)
Cabinet 28" (Nat. Brand)
Cabinet 32" (Philips)
Cabinet 24"

Cabinet 32" Nat. Brand

Bottom plate 28"

Bottom plate 24"

Mains filter bracket

10 panel bracket

Speaker (YDT613-8SX03)

15ab,
15ce
154"

abce’

oo o

e'a'e’'ge’

(16:9)

Hooo

4822 426 10812
4822 442 01636
3139 124 25772
3139 124 24921
4822 380 10238

4822 321 11425
4822 401 11764
4822 401 11765
3111 254 23481
4822 131 20708

4822 131 11345
4822 131 11215
4822 131 11227

STYLING 188.A
200599

Rear cover 28"
Rear cover 32"
Rear cover 24"
Light guide 24"
Light guide 28" / 32"

Mains cord (EU)

Mains cord relief

Spacer (for EHT cable)
Spacer (for EHT cable) (24")
28"WS CRT W66ESF002X14

28"WS CRT W66ECK001X14
32"WS CRT W76ESF031X14
24"WS CRT W56ESF002X04

28PW6304 / 28PW6324
70WA6214 / 70WB6194 / 28PW5304 / 28PW5324

32PW6304 / 32PW6324
24PW6304 / 24PW6324
82WA6214 / 82WB6194
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STYLING 192 STYLING 192a

LAwiOR = + - +
VOLUME CHANNEL

) IR L ADOR = +
QO RreD 1] VOLUME CHANNEL

=
o e =

IR
QO rep o

STYLING 192.A1 STYLING 192a.Al
130198 10129

1a: 4822 449 80235 Cabinet (HP+2AV) 8a’ . 3139124 24760 Power button 1a'bd' 3139 137 66271 Cabinet

1b, 4822 449 80228 Cabinet (HP+2AV).-/56R/57R 8bcd 4822 410 10932 Power button 1c 3139 137 66211 Cabinet

1b~ 4822 449 80229 Cabinet (HP+2AV) -/71R 9 4822 466 11453 Mains cord block 2 3139 120 41141 Screw, steel

ic, 4822 449 80195 Cabinet (HP+3AV)-/69R/75R 10 Not applicable 3 3139 124 23452 Chasssis guide

1c 4822 449 80231 Cabinet (HP+3AV)-/68R/70R 11 4822 404 30901 EHT cable fixation 4 3139 120 01281 Wordmark

1d’ 4822 449 80195 Cabinet -/56R/57R 12 4822 157 11446 Degaussing coil 5cd 3139 137 69491 Rear cover

1d’ 4822 449 80231 Cabinet -65R/67R/70R/74R (single voltage) 5ab’ 3139 124 30931 Rear cover

1d: 4822 449 80234 Cabinet -/97R 12 4822 157 11444 Degaussing coil 6 3139 137 68341 Ctrl knob assy

1d, 4822 449 80233 Cabinet -71R/77B N (multi voltage) 7 3139 124 25842 Light guide

1d 4822 449 80232 Cabinet -/56S 13ab 4822 240 10263 Loudspeaker (8Y6W) 8 3139 137 68331 Mains knob assy
13cd 482224010187 Loudspeaker (16€/6W)

2 4822 502 14508 Spindle with ring 14a 4822 463 11149 Chassis guide (HB) 11 313912417541 Spacer

3a 482246311148 Chassis guide (VO) . 12abc 3139 128 23201 Coil, degaussing

3bcd 4822463 11125 Chassis guide (VO) bd 4822 303 14048 Rod aerial (F-type) -/71R only 12d 3139 128 23191 Coil, degaussing

4 4822 454 13197 Wordmark a, 4822 131 11104 CRT A51KPXX10X 13 4822 240 10368 Loudspeaker

5a 4822 426 10565 Rear cover (4AV) bc 4822 131 20581 CRT A51KXR95X 4822 157 70708 Deflection yoke 21"
d 4822 131 20581 CRT A51KXR95X

5b° 4822 426 10585 Rear cover (4AV) d 4822 131 11105 CRT A51EAL155X47 3139 124 23843 Mains cord

5c'~ 4822 426 10564 Rear cover (6AV) (-/77B only) X 4822 532 70308 Multipole

5d, 4822 426 10564 Rear cover (6AV) . c 4822 131 20581 Picture tube 21"

5d 4822 426 10595 Rear cover (6AV) -/56S only a | 4822 150 10334 Deflection coil . A51kxr95x

6 4822 410 11549 Operating buttons bed 4822 157 70708 Deflection coil abd 9322 131 77682 Picture tube 21"

B a | 4822 526 10663 Multi pole unit A51kxr95x99

7a, 4822 380 10223 Light guide bed 4822 532 70308 Multi pole unit .

7b. 4822 466 11424 Light guide -/56R/57R d 4822 526 10663 Multi pole unit (-/67R only) a 21PT3722/59A

7b 4822 380 10207 Light guide -/71R X b: 21PT3722/59B

7cd 4822 380 10207 Light guide a: 21PT1382 c: 21PT3722/59C

7d’ 4822 466 11424 Light guide -/97R only b: 21PT2382 d: 21PT3722/75R
c 21PT2622

8a’ 3139 124 24760 Power button d: 21PT2682

8bcd’

4822 410 10932

Power button
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STYLING 197

1a’
1bc
1d’
1e’
1f

19,
2a
2bc

2defg’

4a’

4bcfg”

4de’

(') HEDIR )

4822 449 80348
4822 449 80351
3139 137 55641
3139 137 56201
3139 137 57571

3139 137 56261
4822 502 30739
4822 502 14071
4822 502 13712
4822 463 11126

3122 222 00171
3111 250 00051
3111 250 00041
4822 426 10913
4822 426 10916

4822 426 10914
3139 137 62281
3139 137 62311
3139 137 62291
4822 410 12528

4822 410 12149
3139 124 28071
3139 124 26252
3139 124 26193
3139 124 31661

3139 124 28081
3139 124 26172

VOLUME CHANNEL

Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet

Cabinet
Screw steel
Screw steel
Screw steel
Chassis guide

Wordmark
Wordmark
Wordmark
Rear cover
Rear cover

Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Control knob

Control knob
Control knob
Light guide
Light guide
Light guide

Light guide
Mains knob

8g

10d"
11ade’
11bc’

12ade”
12bcfg
abc
def

Q'™e'ga ge’

STYLING 197.A1

3139 124 29381 Mains knob
4822 466 11453 Mains cord black
4822 502 14508 Washer

4822 404 31025 Bracket deg coils
4822 404 31434 Bracket deg coils

4822 157 11888 Degaussing coil
4822 157 11532 Degaussing coil
4822 321 11493 Mains cord
4822 321 11499 Mains cord
4822 240 10394 Loudspeaker

4822 240 10368 Loudspeaker
4822 131 11367 Picture tube
4822 131 11314 Picture tube
9322 139 76682 Picture tube
9301 738 50342 Picture tube

4822 526 10663 Multipole unit
4822 303 14049 Aerial, telescopic (not f)
4822 532 61201 Spacer EHT

14TA01/05

20RA01/05

20TA01/05

14PT1324/00

14PT1354/58
20PT1354/58=20PT1554/58
21PT1354/58

STYLING 197a

1a’
1bc
1d

1e’
1f

1g:
1h,
2a |
2bc

2defg’

2h

3h’
4a

4bcfg”

4de’
5a
5b,
5c |
5de
5f
59,
5h
6def’
69
6h’
7a’
7bcf
7de
79

8g’

®(') REDIR 1)

4822 449 80348
4822 449 80351
3139 137 55641
3139 137 56201
3139 137 57571
3139 137 56261
3139 137 57341
4822 502 30739
4822 502 14071
4822 502 13712
3139 120 41141
4822 463 11126
3139 124 23452
3122 222 00171
3111250 00051
3111250 00041
4822 426 10913
4822 426 10916
4822 426 10914
3139 137 62281
3139 137 62311
3139 137 62291
3139 124 29911
4822 410 12528
4822 410 12149
3139 124 28071
3139 137 68261
3139 124 26252
3139 124 26193
3139 124 31661
3139 124 28081
3139 124 26172
3139 124 29381

L AUDIO R

Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Screw steel
Screw steel
Screw steel
Screw steel
Chassis guide
Chassis guide
Wordmark
Wordmark
Wordmark
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Control knob
Control knob
Control knob
Control knob
Light guide
Light guide
Light guide
Light guide
Mains knob
Mains knob

-+ -+
VOLUME CHANNEL

8h’

oh’
10d”
11ade’
11bc’
11h
12ade |
12bcfg
12h
abc
def

bef

,Q‘,

>, 5@

Se'rea T

STYLING 197a.A1
101299

3139 137 68251 Mains knob
4822 466 11453 Mains cord black
3139 124 23843 Mains cord

4822 502 14508 Washer

4822 404 31025 Bracket deg coils
4822 404 31434 Bracket deg coils
3139 124 20114 Bracket deg coils
4822 157 11888 Degaussing coil
4822 157 11532 Degaussing coil
3139 128 23161 Degaussing coil
4822 321 11493 Mains cord

4822 321 11499 Mains cord

4822 240 10394 Loudspeaker
4822 240 10368 Loudspeaker
4822 131 11367 Picture tube
4822 131 11314 Picture tube
9322 139 76682 Picture tube
9301 738 50342 Picture tube
4822 131 11203 Picture tube
4822 526 10663 Multipole unit
4822 532 70308 Multipole unit
4822 303 14049 Aerial, telescopic (not f)
4822 532 61201 Spacer EHT

14TA01/05

20RA01/05

20TA01/05

14PT1324/00

14PT1354/58
20PT1354/58=20PT1554/58
21PT1354/58
20PT1582/59A
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STYLING 199

FRONT + TOP CONTROL

11
12aefg’

12bcd’

4822 441 12227
4822 426 10908

4822 454 13041
4822 454 13412
4822 449 80273
4822 449 80303
3139 127 88040
4822 449 80344

4822 449 80345

4822 500 30034
4822 404 31434
4822 157 11707
4822 157 11819
4822 240 10298
4822 442 01426
4822 442 01629
4822 535 10559
4822 535 10589
4822 535 10646

4822 535 10647

4822 402 11113
4822 466 12028

4822 466 12029

- VOLUME +

Top control cover & holder
Top control cover & holder
(grey colour)

Wordmark PHILIPS 29"
Wordmark PHILIPS 34"
Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet (/93 LFL)

Cabinet (silvery grey colour)
29"

Cabinet (silvery grey colour)
34"

CRT Screw

Degaussing coil clamp
Degaussing coil 29"
Degaussing coil 34"
Loudspeaker YDT613 8Q (2x)
Mains knob 29"

Mains knob 34"

Mains knob (spacer) 29"
Mains knob (spacer) 34"
Mains knob

(spacer grey colour) 29"
Mains knob

(spacer grey colour) 34"
Mains filter bracket

Rear jack bracket (PIP/double
window)

Rear jack bracket
(non-PIP/non-double window)

13abcg’ 4822 426 10687
13f 4822426 10764
13de’ 3139 124 25150
14 4822 402 11115
4822 131 11313
4822 131 11336
4822 445 10784
4822 380 10238
4822 380 10249
4822 532 61201
4822 402 11116
4822 402 11155
4822 401 11764
5322 390 20011
4822 218 21006

4822 263 50179

29PT5663/57R

29PT5663/93
29PT5683/93

Qi elae e

Rear cover 29"

Rear cover 34"

Rear cover (/93 LFL)

Side AV bracket

29" CRT A68ESF003X111
34" CRT ABOECK272X95
1X10W Sub woofer box
Light guide 29"

Light guide 34"

Spacer (for EHT cable)
Heatsink bracket
PIP/double window bracket
Mains cord relief

Silicon grease for EHT cap
Antenna mixer adaptor
(/61 & /71)

Mains socket adaptor (/61)

29PT5683 (/56A, /69R)

2975673 (/69R, /75R, /79R)

34PT5693 (/56A, /56E, /57R, /69R, /75R, /79R)
29PT5633 (/61R, /71R)

34PT5633 (/61 & /71)

29PT5783 (/56A, /57R, /69R, /79R)

34PT5793 (/56A, /57R, /69R, /79R)

STYLING 204
| = = ? 99 ) o0 es
‘ N ‘ ©jj—AuDoR
) R- AUTO TV o ClLéDE'g L
SK1 RECEIVER SENSOR
(OPTIONAL) .L SVHS

'IR-SERVICE-LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

1 Not available

2 4822 505 11195
3 4822 403 70906
4 4822 402 11176
5 4822 410 12069
6 4822 449 80288
6 4822 449 80284
6 4822 449 80292
6 4822 449 80289
6 4822 449 80297
6 4822 449 80286
6 4822 449 80298
7 4822 380 10245
7 3104 304 19810
8 4822 442 01543
8 4822 466 12141
9 4822 402 11174
10 4822 442 01546
11 4822 426 10733
11 4822 426 10735
11 4822 426 10751
11 4822 426 10752
12 4822 464 10474

13 4822 240 10331

Screw

Bracket fix deg. coil (4x)
Bracket mains unit
Mains knob

Cabinet 25PT7304
Cabinet 25PT8304
Cabinet 28PT7104
Cabinet 28PT7304,
70TA7214

Cabinet 29PT8004

Cabinet 29PT8304,
29PT8005

Cabinet 29PT8344,
29PT8001

Light guide 24"/25"
Light guide 28"/29"
Bottom plate 24"/25"

Bottom plate 28"/29"
Frame for LSP
Coverplate

Rear cover 25"

Rear cover 28"/29"

Rear cover 29PT8004
Rear cover 29PT8344,
29PT8001

Framer for SSP
Loudspeaker 82 12W (2x)

14
15
16
17

(4:3)

Sooo =

® N o o b

4822 402 11177
4822 464 10475
4822 410 12071
4822 402 11175
4822 459 11127

4822 492 11079
4822 402 11183
4822 131 20602
4822 131 20616
4822 131 20567

4822 131 11311
4822 219 10577
4822 219 10579
4822 219 10594
4822 157 11674

4822 157 11762
4822 157 11675
4822 320 20234
4822 320 20216
4822 321 11448

9

STYLING 204 Al
110898

LOT support bracket
Bracket top control
Keypad

Bracket side I/0
Philips emblem

Spring for mains switch
Mains cord holder 29"
Picture tube AS9EAK552X44
Picture tube AS9EAK552X54
Picture tube ABBEAK552X44

Picture tube A6BESF002X143
Remote control RC2591/01
Remote control RC2591/00
Remote control RC2591/01B
Degaussing coil 25"

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 29"
EHT cable

Focus cable

Mains cord
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STYLING 205

== 999 | of—aess
‘ N ‘ ) AuDIOR
o IR AUTO TV o Ch‘;‘g L
SK1 RECEIVER SENSOR
(OPTIONAL) @ SVHs

'IR-SERVICE-LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

1 4822 404 31294
2 4822 505 11195
2 4822 502 21359
3 4822 402 10047
3 4822 403 70906
3 4822 404 31289

4822 404 31341
4 4822 402 11176
5 4822 410 12069
6 4822 449 80279
6 4822 449 80285
6 3104 307 95970
6 4822 449 80287
6 3104 307 95990
6 4822 449 80291
7 4822 380 10245
7 3104 304 19810
8 4822 442 01543
8 4822 466 12141
8 4822 442 01547
9 4822 402 11174
10 4822 442 01546
10 3104 307 96010
11 4822 426 10728
11 4822 426 10734
11 3104 307 95980
11 4822 426 10736
11 3104 307 96000
12 4822 464 10474
13 4822 240 10331

14 4822 402 11177
15 4822 464 10475
16 4822 410 12071

Insert VP19100 32"

Screw 24"/28"

Screw 32"

Bracket fix deg. coil 24" (4x)
Bracket fix deg. coil

(4x, 2x for 32")

Bracket fix deg. coil 32"
Clamp for deg. coil 24"/32"
Bracket mains unit

Mains knob

Cabinet 24PW8504

Cabinet 28"
Cabinet 28PW6615
Cabinet 32"
Caninet 32PW6615
Cabinet 32PW9604

Light guide 24"

Light guide 28"/29"/32"
Bottom plate 24"
Bottom plate 28"/29"
Bottom plate 32"

Frame for LSP
Coverplate

Coverplate XXPW6615
Rear cover 24"

Rear cover 28"

Rear cover 28PW6615
Rear cover 32"

Rear cover 32PW6615
Frame for SSP
Loudspeaker (2x)

LOT support bracket
Bracket top control
Keypad

16
17

(16:9)

= ooo =

3104 304 20920
4822 402 11175
4822 240 10331
4822 459 11127
4822 454 13455

4822 459 11161
4822 454 13399
4822 492 11079
4822 402 11183
4822 131 11185

4822 131 20708
4822 131 20704
9322 148 59682

4822 131 20705
4822 219 10579

4822 219 10577
3104 207 09540
3104 207 09530
4822 157 11825
4822 157 11757

4822 157 11758
4822 157 11761
4822 320 20234
4822 320 11108
4822 320 20216

4822 321 11448
4622 009 50782
4822 240 10381

STYLING 205.Al
110RaR

Keypad XXPW6615

Bracket side 1/0O

Centre loudspeaker 8Q 12W
Philips emblem

Philips emblem silver

Philips emblem 32"

Philips emblem 32" silver
Spring for mains switch
Mains cord holder 28"
Picture tube W56ESF002X44

Picture tube W66ESF002X14
Picture tube W66ESF002X44
Picture tube
W76EGV023X315

Picture tube W76ESF031X44
RC2591/00

RC2591/01
RC2020/01B
RC2592/01B
Rotation coil 32"
Degaussing coil 24"

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"
EHT cable

EHT cable 32"
Focus cable

Mains cord

Mains cord XXPW6615
Surround sound loudspeaker
14Q10W

STYLING 206

VOLUME PROGRAM

1 4822 449 80239
2 4822 502 14361
3 4822 463 11225
3 4822 463 11226
4 4822 454 13041
5 4822 240 10263
6 4822 410 11768
7 4822 380 10239
8 4822 410 11767
9 4822 404 31363
10 4822 402 10124
11 4822 404 31434
12 4822 157 11536
12 4822 157 11537

13 4822 426 10618

Cabinet painted 25" PV
Srew 25" only

Chassis guide 25"
Chassis guide
Wordmark

Loudspeaker fulr 126X58
5W 8Q25", 29"

Control knob assy

Light guide PV

Mains knob

Mains cord relief

Tube spacer 25"

Coil clamp 25"

Deg. Coil 25" single volt
Deg. Coil 25" multi volt
Back cover 25" PV

& >

8

9

]

11
12

13

Styling 206.Al
CL. 310998
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STYLING 206a

b’
1df
1d
2a’
2b°
2egh'
2d
2
of
3e

3dgh’

4cdf

5b
6b’
6b"
7cdf

7abegh’
8b
8egh
8cdf
9cd”
9egh’

10

3139 137 53750

3139 137 58341
4822 449 80358
4822 449 80359
3106 104 27911
3139 124 28461
3139 124 29881
4822 426 10618
4822 426 10911
4822 426 10923
3139 178 63971
4822 240 10368
4822 240 10393

4822 454 13041
3122 220 00203
3106 101 28201
3106 100 40691
3106 100 40751
4822 404 31434
4822 157 11898
3139 124 21802
3106 107 30321
3139 128 23361
4822 157 11537
4822 380 10239
3139 124 24921
3139 124 26901
3139 124 26891

VOLUME PROGRAM

Cabinet 25" (25pt4223/67r,
25pt4224/94r,
25pt4823/67r)

Cabinet as sdwa 21"
Cabinet 25"

Cabinet 25"

Back cover 21sdwa

Back cover 21sdwa

Back cover 25"

Rear cover 25"

Rear cover 25"

Rear cover 25"
Loudspeaker
Loudspeaker (only 21")
Loudspeaker (25pt4223/67r,
25pt4823/67r,
25pt4873/69r, 25ptd873/79r)
Wordmark Philips 25"
Wordmark 21"

Steel washer

Crt screw

Steel screw

Coil clamp

Coil clamp (25pt4223/67r)
Coil clamp

Degaussing coil 21"
Degaussing coil 25"
Degaussing coil 25"

Light guide 25"

Light guide 25"""

Light guide (only 21")
Mains knob (only 21")

10cd’

10egh’

10f
11

11egh’

11cd
1f
12cdf’

12egh’

13

c-nmn

abegh’

cdf'|
egh

S@ Foal

@ e

10

11
12

4822 410 12526
3139 137 54071
4822 410 11766
3139 124 26881
3139 137 67131
4822 410 12527
4822 410 11765
4822 404 31363
3122 224 04623
3139 124 23452
3139 124 23843
4822 131 11295
4822 131 11295
4822 131 11366

4822 131 11368
3139 128 75011
3139 124 17541
4822 402 10124
4822 532 12743
4822 532 61201
3139 124 23251

21PT334A/77B
21PT534A/77B

13

Styling 206a.Al
101299

Mains knob 25"

Mains knob assy
Mains knob winner-a
Control knob (only 21")
Control knob assy
Control knob assy
Control knob winner-a
Mains cord relief
Mains cord relief
“Chassis guide (only 21")
Mains cord (21" only)
Picture tube 21"
Picture tube 21"
Picture tube 25"(25"except
25pt4223/67r)

Picture tube 25"

Rod antenna (21"only)
Tube spacer

Tube spacer

Tube spacer

Tube spacer

Tube spacer

25PT4223/67R, 25PT4224/94R, 25PT4823/67R,
25PT4873/69R, 25PT4873/79R

25PT544A/77B

25PT4223/59C, 25PT4273/75T, 25PT4822/71T

25PT4324/94R
25PT4823/57T

25PT4873/56T, 25PT4873/69T, 25PT4873/79T

STYLING 207

1a’
1b
1c
1d]
1e

2ac’
2b°

5/6

7ac,
7bd’
8ac,
8bd

10
11ab
11cde

13

ac
bd”

4822 449 80336
4822 449 80341
4822 449 80342
4822 449 80337
3139 137 53041

4822 426 10831
4822 426 10832
4822 240 10263

4822 459 11155
4822 505 11195

4822 404 31434
4822 192 71627
4822 157 11674
4822 157 11762
Not applicable

4822 410 11766
4822 410 11765
4822 410 12432
4822 404 31363
Not applicable

4822 321 11499
4822 321 11493
4822 131 20568
4822 131 20559

- PROGRAM +

Cabinet 25" (WA)
Cabinet 28" (WA)
Cabinet 25" (WB)
Cabinet 28" (WB)
Cabinet 28" (WB)

Rear cover 25"

Rear cover 28"
Loudspeaker YDT613-8SXH
(8Q2- 6W)

Wordmark (Philips)

CRT fixing screw

Degaussing coil clamp 25"
Degaussing coil clamp 28"
Degaussing coil 25"
Degaussing coil 28"

Mains knob assy
Control knob assy (WA)
Control knob assy (WB)
Mains cord relief

Mains cord

Mains cord UK (only /05)
Picture Tube

Picture Tube

e'e'a’ge’

25PT5005/5025
28PT5005/5025
25PT5105/5125
28PT5105/5125
28PT5205

8
9

10
11

12
13

Styling 207.Al
CL. 310998
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STYLING 207a

1a’
1bf
1c
1d"
1e’

2ac’
2bf

7ac’
7bd’
7f
8ac’
8bdf

10
10f
11abf

11cde’

ac,
bd

& RED - PROGRAM +

4822 449 80336 Cabinet 25" (WA)
4822 449 80341 Cabinet 28" (WA)
4822 449 80342 Cabinet 25" (WB)
4822 449 80337 Cabinet 28" (WB)

3139 137 53041 Cabinet 28" (WB)
4822 426 10831
4822 426 10832
4822 240 10263
4822 459 11155
4822 505 11195

Rear cover 25"
Rear cover 28"
Loudspeaker
Wordmark Philips
CRT fixing screw

4822 404 31434
4822 192 71627
4822 401 11765
4822 157 11674
4822 157 11762

Degaussing coil clamp 25"
Degaussing coil clamp 28"
Degaussing coil clamp 28"
Degaussing coil 25"
Degaussing coil 28"

4822 380 10251 Light Guide
4822 410 11766 Mains knob
3139 124 30581 Mains knob

4822 410 11765
4822 410 12432

Control knob (WA)
Control knob (WB)

4822 404 31363
4822 321 11499
4822 321 11493
4822 131 20568
4822 131 20559

Mains cord relief

Mains cord

Mains cord UK (only /05)
Picture Tube

Picture Tube

9301 711 10314 Picture Tube

Tela e ge”

25PT5005/5025
28PT5005/5025
25PT5105/5125
28PT5105/5125

28PT5205

28PT4755/00, 28PT4775/01

Styling 207a.Al
101299

STYLING 209

1ac
1bd

2ac
2bd

5abc
5d |
6ac

6bd

10
1

12ac,
12bd
13abc’
13d

14b

15ac,
15bd,
16ac

16bd

4822 426 10806
4822 426 10808
4822 454 13441
4822 44311155
4822 449 80325
4822 449 80326
4822 410 12278
4822 410 12279
4822 40210171
4822 462 10683
4822 402 10198
4822 256 10553
4822 402 11275
4822 218 12028
921101421781
Not used

4822 432 93422
4822 417 11262
4822 410 63946
Not present
4822 276 13592
4822 543 12243
4822 404 31294
4822 500 30034
4822 502 21359
4822 403 70906
4822 404 31289

4822 320 12377
4822 320 20238
4822 240 10101
4822 402 10422
4822 240 10106

4822 402 10614
4822240 10198

oT—nN
(@ —— AuwooL
L AupoR

——— VIDEO

SVHS

oo
|

Rear cover 28"

Rear cover 32"

Rear connector plate
PCMCIA door

Cabinet 28"

Cabinet 32"

Knob frame controls
Menu knob

Bracket for top controls
Prot. plate for top controls
Bracket fix rear cover
Card reader bracket
Card reader bracket
Card reader

Card reader

Protection plate
Locking unit for mains switch
Mains knob

Mains switch

Picture tube insert

Picture tube insert

Picture tube screw

Picture tube screw
Bracket fix degaussing coil

Bracket fix degaussing coil (add.
32"

EHT cable

EHT cable

Acoustic horn (2x*)
Acoustic horn bracket (2x)
Loudspeaker (squeeter)
HD25323/X16SA
Squeeter bracket
Loudspeaker (2x) 3Y/18W

17

18

19
21ab
22ab
ac’
23abc’
abg‘

ab

ab

f]ﬁ

4822 492 11341
4822 442 01747
4822 256 10554
4822 417 50252
4822 240 20338

4822 402 10362
482224010174

4822 442 00761
4822 256 10552
4822 402 10363
4822 402 11274
4822 320 11458
4822 320 12643
4822 466 70798
4822 529 10347

4822 131 20708
4822 131 11215
9322 138 98682

4822 157 71164
4822 157 71846
4822 492 11341
4822 404 31291
4822 321 10695
4822 321 10249
4822 321 11474
4822 445 10502

28DW6734/05
32DW6834/05
28DW6734/25
32DW6834/25

STYLING 200.A1
011208

Spring for toblerone

Toblerone

Holder for toblerone

Locking unit (toblerone)
Center speaker Dolby
(C072PX901P071) (2x)
Center speaker bracket Dolby
2

X
Wired surround sound box
Dolby (2x)

Bottom plate Dolby

SSP/ Digital board bracket
Bracket Surround Sound Panel
Bracket EPS Module

Phone cord

Phone cord

Light guide

Shock absorber (8x) on back
cover

Picture tube WE6ESF002X14 (28")
Picture tube W76ESF031X14 (32)
(Picu)Jre tube W76EGV023X115
30m

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"

Spring

Mains cord holder

Mains cord

Mains cord

Mains cord

Sub woofer box
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STYLING 215
(

) ca g 9§ 9 ° 9 ) o+—q 235
AUDIO R
q‘) ‘\R‘r AUT(‘) v ®u~ AUDIO L

SK 1 RECEIVER SENSOR QUL é\\?’fg

(OPTIONAL) @
'IR-SERVICE-
LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

1 Not present
2 4822 505 11195
3 4822 403 70906
4 Not present
5 4822 402 11176

6 4822 410 12069
7 4822 466 12207
8 4822 240 10362
9 3104 304 19810
10 4822 466 12141

11 4822 402 11174
12 4822 466 12208
13 4822 426 10818
14 4822 464 10474
15 4822 204 10362

16 4822 402 11177

17 4822 464 10475
18 4822 410 12071
19 4822 402 11175
20 4822 445 10834

4822 459 11127
4822 459 11033
4822 492 11079
4822 157 11675
4822 131 11311

4822 219 10695

(4:3)

AN =

© 0N’

G
—_—l

STYLING 215.A1
020499

Picture tube screw
Bracket fix deg. coil

Bracket mains unit

Mains knob
Cabinet
Loudspeaker
Light guide
Bottom plate

Frame for LSP
Connector plate
Rear cover
Fram for SSP
Loudspeaker

LOT support bracket
Bracket for top control
Keypad

Bracket for side 10
Subwoofer box

Philips emblem

Matchline emblem

Spring for mains switch
Degaussing coil

Picture tube AGBESF002X143

Remote control RC2008/01B

STYLING 216

0= 9 9 9 ° 9 )

'IR- AUTO TV
1 RECEIVER' SENSOR

PTIONAL)
'IR-SERVICE- (OPTION )
LED'

\
(]
SK

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

4822 404 31294 Insert 32" VP19100
4822 505 11195 Picture tube screw 28"
4822 502 21359 Picture tube screw 32"
4822 403 70906 Bracket fix deg. coil 28"
4822 404 31289 Bracket fix deg. coil 32" (2x)
4822 442 01791 Top control cover

3104 307 94890 Top control cover blue
3104 307 94900 Top control coversilver
4822 402 11176 Bracket mains unit
4822 410 12069 Mains knob

3104 307 95050 Mains knob blue

3104 307 95040 Mains knob silver

3104 307 94010 Cabinet assy 28"

3104 307 94830 Cabinet assy 28" blue
3104 307 94840 Cabinet assy 28" grey
3104 307 94150 Cabinet assy 32"

3104 307 94810 Cabinet assy 32" blue
3104 307 94820 Cabinet assy 32" grey
4822 240 10362 Loudspeaker AD26963/X8
3104 130 00156 Loudspeaker 8R 12W
4822 240 10331 Loudspeaker 8R 12W
3104 304 19810 Light guide

4822 466 12141 Bottom plate 28"

4822 442 01547 Bottom plate 32"

4822 402 11174 Frame for LSP

4822 466 12209 Coverplate

4822 466 12208 Coverplate

3104 307 95070 Coverplate blue

3104 307 95060 Coverplate silver

4822 426 10819 Rear cover 28"

3104 307 94870 Rear cover 28" blue
3104 307 94880 Rear cover 28"grey
4822 426 10817 Rear cover 32"

3104 307 94850 Rear cover 32" blue
3104 307 94860 Rear cover 32" grey
4822 464 10474 Frame for SSP

4822 240 10361 Loudspeaker 8R 12W combi
3104 130 01560 Loudspeaker 8R 12W combi
4822 402 11177 LOT support bracket
4822 464 10475 Bracket top control
3104 304 20920 Keypad

4822 410 12071 Keypad

3104 304 20860 Keypad blue

3104 304 20850 Keypad silver

4822 402 11175 Bracket side /O

19¢
19d

Q_,O »

Q0. oo,

Qo an Ty’

(16:9)

3104 304 20900
3104 304 20890
4822 445 10834
4822 459 11127
3104 300 12070
3104 300 12060
4822 459 11161
3104 300 12050
3104 300 12040
4822 459 11033
3104 304 20840
3104 304 21400
3104 304 21410
4822 492 11079
4622 009 50772
4622 009 50782
4822 157 11758
4822 157 11761
4822 157 11825
4822 131 20704
4822 131 20705
4822 219 10695
3104 207 09550
3128 147 11490
3104 207 09570
3104 207 09560
4822 240 10381

28PW9515
28PW9505
28PW9535
28PW9545

32PW9535
32PW9545

STYLING 216.Al
020499

Bracket side I/O blue
Bracket side I/O silver
Subwoofer box

Philips emblem 28"
Philips emblem blue 28"
Philips emblem silver 28"
Philips emblem 32"
Philips emblem blue 32"
Philips emblem silver 32"
Matchline emblem

Blind plate

Blind plate blue

Blind plate grey

Spring for mains switch
Mains cord

Mains cord -/05
Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"
Rotation coil

Picture tube W66ESF002X44
Picture tube W76ESF031X44
RC2008/01B

RC2030/01

RC2021/01B

RC2032/01

RC2031/01

Surround sound box
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STYLING 217

[

| &= = 9 99 | o0 oss
I Q ‘ AUDIO R
ol —ausiot
) R AUTO TV
SK1 RECEIVER SENSOR ®H~ VIDEO
(OPTIONAL) o

'IR-SERVICE-LED"

BICOLOUR

STANDBY LED

(4:3)

= o000 © = =

1 4822 426 10782 Back cover 29" FL7

2 4822 402 10193 LSP tray

3 4822 418 10266 SSP tray

4 4822 402 11175 Bracket side 1/0

5 4822 532 61201 Spacer for EHT cable

6 4822 454 13041 Wordmark PHILIPS

7 4822 459 11033 MATCHLINE emblem

8 4822 402 10124 Spacer

9 4822 449 80309 Cabinet 29" FL7

10 4822 401 11704 Coil clamp

11af’ 482213111353 CRT A68LND256X01- North
11b° 4822 131 11354 CRT A68LND257X01- Neutral
11d° 4822 131 11355 CRT A68LND258X01- South
11ce’ 4822 131 20668 CRT A68KVR030X001- North
12 4822 445 10684 Speaker+tweeter assy

14 4822 157 11321 Degaussing coil

15 4822 445 10652 Subwoofer box

18 4822 402 11176 Mains/led unit bracket

19 3104 304 19810 Light guide

20 4822 410 12175 Mains knob

21 4822 404 31357 Bracket AVM panel

4822 426 10772
5322 390 20011
4822 402 10194
4822 402 11226

Top control assy

Silicon grease for EHT cap
L.O.T. bracket

Sound heatsink bracket

Tela e ge”

STYLING 217.A1
120199

29PT8600/57R, 29PT8800/57R, 29PT8890/56R
29PT8620/69R, 29PT8890/68R, /69R
29PT8630/97R

29PT8860/75R, /79R

29PT8880/93R

29PT8888/93R

O o=

STYLING 218
o 9009 QOO
I .
IR - -+
(I) RED a © O VOLUME CHANNEL

VIDEO AUDIO RL
1, 4822 449 80315 Cabinet :a: 21PT4355/00=21PT4655/00
1a 3139 137 67611 Cabinet b: 21PT4675/05
1bg” 3139 137 57631 Cabinet e 21SA01/05
1cd’ 3139 137 57601 Cabinet d: 52TA4415/03
tef 313913754541  Cabinet e 52TA4415/05

i 52TA4415/11=52TA4415/18

2 4822 502 14071 Screw steel g: 52TA4395/19
3 4822 463 11126 Chassis guide
4 4822 454 13197 Wordmark
4bg 3111 250 00051 Wordmark
5 4822 426 10917 Rear cover
5¢ 3139 137 57691 Rear cover
5de” 3139 137 64231 Rear cover
59° 3139 137 64221 Rear cover

6 . 482241012513
Gabde 3139 124 26941

6cg’ 4822410 12529
7 4822 380 10281

8 4822 410 12512
9 4822 466 11453
9ce 3139 178 06191
10 Not applicable

11 4822 404 31434
12 4822 157 11532

13 4822 240 10368

Control knob
Control knob

Control knob
Light guide
Mains knob
Mains cord block
Mains cord block

Bracket
Degausing coil
Loudspeaker

Styling 218.Al
171298
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STYLING 218a

‘\
IR

® reo

[

D

LNSPS)

VOLUME CHANNEL

VIDEO AUDIOR,L

1, 4822 449 80315
la 3139 137 67611
1bg, 3139 137 57631
cd 4822 449 80353
1ef 3139 137 54541

1hj’ 4822 449 80346

2 4822 502 14071
3 4822 463 11126
4 482245413197
4bg” 3111250 00051
5 482242610917
5de’ 3139 137 64231
59 3139 137 64221
6 4822 410 12513

6abde” 3139 124 26941

6cg” 4822 410 12529

7 4822 380 10281
8 4822 410 12512
9 4822 466 11453
9ce 3139 178 06191
10 Not applicable

11 4822 404 31434

12 4822 157 11532
12f 3128 138 60531
13 4822 240 10368

hj’ 4822 131 11105
of 9322 145 31682

Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet

Cabinet
Screw steel
Chassis guide
Wordmark
Wordmark

Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover
Control knob
Control knob

Control knob
Light guide
Mains knob
Mains cord block
Mains cord block

Bracket
Degausing coil
Degausing coil
Loudspeaker

Picturetube 21"
Picturetube 21"

s e o

U =
[

11

4822 321 11493 Mains cord
4822 321 11499 Mains cord
3139 124 23843 Mains cord

21PT4355/00, 21PT4655/00
21PT4675/05

21SA01/05

52TA4415/03

52TA4415/05

52TA4415/11, 18
52TA4395/19

21PT4475/05

21PT4455/00, 21PT4475/01,58

w o o o ~N N

Styling 218a.Al

1012

99

STYLING 219

aprON =

= O N®

o

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

1) R-
SK 1 RECEIVER'

'IR-SERVICE-
LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

o1—N 235

@“‘ AUDIO L
AUTO TV
SENSOR VibeEo

(OPTIONAL) @ S

offere e

3122 124 35680
4822 505 11195
3139 124 31120
3104 304 19650
4822 402 11176

3104 304 20790
3104 307 94910
2422 257 20507
3104 304 20800
4822 466 12141

3104 304 19580
3104 307 95230
3104 307 94920
4822 464 10474
3104 304 20990

3104 130 01230
3104 304 20260
4822 464 10475
3104 304 21630
4822 445 10834

4822 454 13455
3104 300 12080
4822 492 11079
3104 304 19640

8204 000 73340

Washer

Picture tube screw
Bracket fix deg. Coil
Frame for supply panel
Bracket mains unit

Mains knob
Cabinet
Loudspeaker centre
Light guide

Bottom plate

Frame for LSP
Coverplate
Rear cover
Frame for SSP
Bracket side 10

Loudspeaker combi
LOT support bracket
Bracket top control
Keypad

Subwoofer box

Philips emblem

Matchline emblem

Spring mains switch
Module support bracket on
SSP

Picture tube
A68QCP891X100

(4:3)

=
O/ ooooo

IS

© o ~NOO;

8204 000 73420

3104 207 09590
4622 009 50772
4622 001 60961
4622 002 50391

4822 157 11708
4822 240 10381

- o

STYLING 219.A1
180899

Picture tube
A68QCP891X101 (only -/69)
Remote control RC2034/01
Mains cord

Mains cord (only -/79)

Mains cord (only -/93)

Degaussing coil
Surround sound box
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STYLING 220

B

[0l0)

4822 443 10878
4822 443 11074
4822 443 11075
4822 417 11339
4822 256 10244
4822 466 11774

FNEAY NN

IS

4822 466 12061

N

4822 466 12063

4822 426 10821
4822 426 10822
4822 426 10825
Not available

4822 449 80333
4822 449 80334
4822 449 80335
4822 402 10198
4822 402 10168
10 4822 402 10657
11 4822 256 92347
12 4822 417 50258
13 4822417 11341
14 4822 410 10584

O©oOoN~NNOO OO’

15 4822 450 10092
16 4822 410 10348
17 4822 450 10091

18 4822 404 10901

0]

"
K1 RECEIVER Ie)

Door 29PT8423

Door 29PT8434

Door 29PT8444

Hinge right

Holder for controls

Blind plate for rear cover
29PT8424

Blind plate for rear cover
29PT8434

Blind plate for rear cover
29PT8444

Back cover 29PT8424
Back cover 29PT8434
Back cover 29PT8444

Cabinet 29PT8424
Cabinet 29PT8434
Cabinet 29PT8444
Bracket fix rear cover
Frame for mains filter
Holder for FBX
Frame for SSP
Locking mechanism
Hinge left

Knobframe controls
Window right

Mains knob

Window left

Support for mains switch

svis

19

20
20
21
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

= STYUNG 2201
270889

4822 492 11079
4822 450 10639
4822 450 10641
4822 450 10642
4822 466 11216
4822 466 11217
4822 500 30034
Not present

4822 403 70906
4822 320 20238
4822 157 71529
4822 240 10319
4822 442 00394
4822 404 31291
4822 321 10814
4822 445 10783
4822 454 13452
4822 454 13453
4822 454 13455
4822 402 11293
4822 402 11295
4822 402 11297
4822 402 11294
4822 402 11296
4822 402 11298
4822 442 01221
4822 442 01544
4822 442 01545
4822 131 11311

29

Spring for mains knob

Glass plate 29PT8424

Glass plate 29PT8434

Glass plate 29PT8444
Aluminium column
Aluminium column 29PT8444
CRT screw

Bracket fix degaussing coil (4x)
EHT cable

Degaussing coil

Squeeter (10Q)

Bottom plate

Holder for mains cord

Mains cord

Subwoofer box

Wordmark PHILIPS 29PT8424
Wordmark PHILIPS 29PT8434
Wordmark PHILIPS 29PT8444
Plug left 20PT84243

Plug left 29PT8434

Plug left 20PT8444

Plug right 20PT8424

Plug right 29PT8434

Plug right 29PT8444

I/O cover plate 29PT8424

I/O cover plate 29PT8434

I/O cover plate 29PT8444
Picture tube A6BESF002X143

STYLING 221

QOO

n VIDEO AUDIO
IN IN

- + - +
VOLUME PROGRAM

- =00 ~NO® o AON =

- O

18
19
20
21

4822 426 10915
4822 458 50533
Not applicable

4822 240 10395

Not applicable

Not applicable

4822 458 50532
4822 459 11214
4822 449 80349
4822 502 30739

4822 404 31434

4822 417 50252
4822 157 11889
4822 410 11763

4822 410 11762

4822 492 32656
4822 801 10282
Not applicable

4822 532 61201

Rear cover
Girill right (plastic grill)

Loudspeaker HD40251/X8SA
(8W/8Q)

Girille left (plastic grill)
Wordmark (name plate)
Cabinet

Screw fix. CRT (steel bolt)

Bracket fix. degaussing coil

Lock
Degaussing coil
Control knobs (plastic knob)

Mains knob

(plastic pushbutton)
spring for mains knob
Plastic light guide

Spacer EHT-cable

STYLING 221.Al

190599
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STYLING 222 STYLING 223

T
I
I
I
: 1
! : R N - VOLUME +
—
‘ ‘ ‘ | Orr  owa
O RED - PROGRAM +
@ IR Video L R - 4+ = +
(Ext2) Audio Volume  Channel

M Red [

~N O o

8
9

10
11

12
13

STYLING 222.A1 Styling 223.Al
10509 CL. 190599

1 4822 426 10918 Rear cover a 21PT1664/00,01,58 1, 4822 449 80339 Cabinet 25" 11 482241012433 Control knob
2 482224010396 Loudspeaker b: 21PT2264/00 la . 313913755251 Cabinet 25" 11ahjkmno
3. lamasoiisy  Wordmark o 2iPTIo0a0s 1o Siodaroamst  Cabinet2s {2 o2i0A3r%63  Mams conrelef
. : e e abinet 25" £ lains cord relief
voOIBEE CEmmoo
o = 1k, 3139 137 55231 Cabinet 25SDLC . 312222404623 Mains cord relief
. ) £ 21PT2684/05 im 3139 137 55391 Cabinet 28SDLB ARIS 13sh” 3139 124 30871 Chassis guide HB (EU)
4d’ 3139137 57461 Cabinet g: 21PT2684/58 10, 3139 137 55431 Cabinet 28SDLB RLA 13s’ 3139 124 30881 Chassis guide VO (EU)
4efg” 3139 137 63811 Cabinet n 3139 137 55411 Cabinet 28SDLB SBR 13h 3139 124 30881 Chassis guide VO (EU)
5 Not available 1s . 313913753131 Cabinet 28SDLA K 482213111184 Picture tube 25"
6 Not available 1partfg 4822 449 80338 Cabinet 285DLA g 482213111045 Picture tube 25"
7 4822 417 50252 Lock 2 4822 426 10836 Back cover 25SDLA smno” 9301 711 10314 Picture tube 28"
2a, 3139 137 55211 Back cover 25" N 4822 321 11499 Mains cord
8 4822404 31434 Bracket fix. Degaussing coil 2. 2}33 15 gg?i] Back cover gg erg 482232111498 Mains cord
9 482241011759  Mains knob 2mno 3139 124 27032 Back cover 28SDLA a 25PT4675/01, 05, 25PT4375/01
10 4822 492 32656 Spring for mains knob 2tfg 4822 426 10833 Back cover 28SDLA b: 25PT4104/58
11 Not available 2k, 3139 137 65851 Back cover 25SDLC c 25PT4275/01
12 4822 157 11532 Degaussing coil 2s 3139 137 65841 Back cover 28SDL d: 25PT4655/00
3. 4822 240 10368 tougspeater ';a: ggg#ﬂ 4%5;01
in : 3e 4822 240 10263 oudspeaker T
13 482238010283 Plastic Light Guide 4. 482245411155  Plastic wordmark PHILIPS g 28PT4475/05
14 482241011761 Operating buttons 4¢ . 311125000281 Plastic wordmark h: 63TA4415/11
15 482246311188  Chassis guide 4sh 3122 220 00182 Wordmark 24"-25"-27"-28" I 63TA4415/18
16 Not available 5 Not available ki 63TB4395/19
abde 4822 321 11499 Mains Cord 6 4822 505 11195 Crt fixing screw m: 70TA4415/03
7. 4822 404 31434 goil ilarr&p 25" | n 70&441 5;11
y i 7a 4822 401 11765 racket deg coil 25" o 70TA4415/18
o g Maneoo b s
4822 532 61201 Spacer EHT-cable 3111 254 23481 Coilclamp q 25PT4475/01
i 8 4822 157 11674 Degausing coil 25" r 25PT4475/05
4822267 20466 Picture Tube Connector 8 4822 157 11762 Degausing coil 28" s 28PT4104/58
4822 131 11105 Picture Tube 9 Not available t: 28PT4455/00
10 4822 410 11766 Mains knob
10asjkmno

3139 124 30581 Mains knob
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STYLING 224

a s =

- © 00N

o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

0= 9 9 9 ° 9|

[0} ‘IR- AUTO TV
SK 1 RECEIVER' SENSOR
(OPTIONAL)
'IR-SERVICE- ( )
LED'
BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

3104 304 20920 Keypad

4822 464 10475
Not present
4822 505 11195

4822 403 70906

Bracket top control

Picture tube screw
Bracket fix deg. Coil
3104 304 19650 Frame for supply panel
4822 402 11176 Bracket mains unit
4822 410 12069 Mains knob

3104 307 93870 Cabinet

4822 240 10331 Loudspeaker 8Q12W
3104 304 19810 Light guide

4822 466 12141 Bottom plate

3104 304 19580 Frame for LSP

3104 304 93760 Coverplate

3104 307 95460 Rear cover

4822 464 10474 Frame for SSP

4822 240 10331 Loudspeaker 8Q12W

3104 304 20260
4822 402 11175
4822 445 10834

LOT support bracket
Bracket side |10
Subwoofer box

4822 459 11127
4822 459 11033
4822 492 11079
3104 304 20840
3104 304 19640

Philips emblem
Matchline emblem
Spring for mains switch
Blind plate side

Module support on SSP

(4:3)

= ooooo —

aBR W N =

4822 131 11311
3104 207 09550
4622 009 50770
4822 157 11675
4822 240 10381

STYLING 224.Al
190899

Picture tube A6BESF002X143
Remote control RC2030/01
Mains cord

Degaussing coil

Surround sound box

STYLING 225

ERRRPE

0] ‘IR- AUTO TV
SK 1 RECEIVER' SENSOR

PTIONAL)
'IR-SERVICE- (pTio )
LED"

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

1 4822 442 01791 Cover top control 21
2 3104 304 20920 Keypad

3 4822 464 10475 Bracket top control

4 4822 404 31294 Insert 32"

5 4822 505 11195 Picture tube screw 28"

5 4822 502 21359 Picture tube screw 32"

6 4822 403 70906 Bracket fix deg. Coil 28"+32"
6 4822 404 31289 Bracket fix deg. Coil 32"

7 3104 304 19650 Frame for supply panel

8 4822 402 11176 Bracket mains unit

9 4822 410 12069 Mains knob

10 4822 449 80331 Cabinet 28"

10 4822 449 80332 Cabinet 32"

11 4822 240 10331 Loudspeaker 8Q 12W

12 3104 304 19810 Light guide

13 4822 466 12141
13 4822 442 01547

Bottom plate 28"
Bottom plate 32"

14 3104 304 19580 Frame for LSP
15 3104 307 94320 Coverplate
16 4822 426 10819 Rear cover 28"

16 4822 426 10817
17 4822 464 10474
18 4822 240 10361
19 3104 304 20260
20 4822 402 11175

Rear cover 32"
Frame for SSP
Loudspeaker combi
LOT support bracket
Bracket side |10

(16:9)

4822 445 10834
4822 459 11127
4822 459 11161
4822 459 11033
4822 492 11079

3104 304 20840
3104 304 19640
4822 131 20704
4822 131 20705
3104 207 09550

4622 009 50770
4622 009 50780
4822 157 11825
4822 157 11758
4822 157 11761

4822 240 10381

STYLING 225.A1
270799

Subwoofer box

Philips emblem 28"
Philips emblem 32"
Matchline emblem
Spring for mains switch

Blind plate side

Module support on SSP
Picture tube W66ESF002X44
Picture tube W76ESF031X44
Remote control RC2030/01

Mains cord

Mains cord -/05
Rotation coil
Degaussing coil 28"
Deagaussing coil 32"

Surround sound box
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STYLING 226

AN 2

IS

IS

O oOoN~N~NO OO,

4822 443 10878
4822 443 11074
4822 443 11075
4822 417 11339
4822 256 10244
4822 466 11774

4822 466 12061
4822 466 12063

4822 426 10578
4822 426 10731
4822 426 10732
Not available

3104 328 05930
3104 328 05940
3104 328 05950
4822 402 10198
4822 402 11177
3104 304 21480
482232111448
4622 007 51850
3104 304 21470
4822 417 50258
4822417 11341
4822 410 10584
4822 450 10092
4822410 10348
4822 450 10091
3104 304 21550
4822 492 11079

;

o) R
sK1 RECEIVER 0
in

Door 32PW9523

Door 32PW9534

Door 32PW9544

Hinge right

Holder for controls

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9523

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9534

Blind plate for rear cover
32PW9544

Back cover 32PW9523
Back cover 32PW9534
Back cover 32PW9544

Cabinet 32PW9523
Cabinet 32PW9534
Cabinet 32PW9544
Bracket fix rear cover
LOT support bracket
Frame for SSP

Mains cord

Mains cord UK
Frame for LSP
Locking mechanism
Hinge left

Knobframe controls
Window right

Mains knob

Window left

Support for mains switch
Spring for mains knob

auoioL | vioeo

AUDIOR

svis

4822 450 10433
4822 450 10577
4822 450 10578
4822 466 11773
4822 466 12062
4822 502 21359
4822 404 31294
4822 404 31289
4822 403 70906
4822 320 20238
4822 157 11761
4822 240 10321
3104 304 21460
4822 404 31291
4822 445 10616
4822 454 13376
4822 454 13398
4822 454 13399
4822 529 10347

4822 402 10907
4822402 11178
4822402 11181
4822 402 10908
4822 402 11179
4822 402 11182
3104 304 21660
3104 304 21680
3104 304 21670
4822 157 11825
4822 131 20705
3104 207 09560

Wee

Glass plate 32PW9523

Glass plate 32PW9534

Glass plate 32PW9544
Aluminium column

Aluminium column 32PW9544
CRT bolt

CRT fixation VP19100

Bracket fix degaussing coil (2x)
Bracket fix degaussing coil (2x)
EHT cable

Degaussing coil

Squeeter (10W)

Bottom plate

Holder for mains cord
Subwoofer box

Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9523
Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9534
Wordmark “Philips" 32PW9544
Shock absorber (8x) on back
cover

Plug left 32PW9523

Plug left 32PW9534

Plug left 32PW9544

Plug right 32PW9523

Plug right 32PW9534

Plug right 32PW9544
Connector plate 32PW9523
Connector plate 32PW9534
Connector plate 32PW9544
Rotation coil

Picture tube W76ESF031X44
Remote control RC2031/01

STYLING 227

o oA wWwh dN N = ==

S ©om~N N

o

11

13
14
15

16
16

\

IRLED SK1

RECEIVER

4822 426 10189
3104 307 95600
4822 426 10319
3104 307 95610
3104 307 95560

3104 307 95580
3104 307 95570
3104 307 95590
4822 410 10349
3104 307 95630

4822 466 10934
4822 466 10933
4822 402 10198
4822 445 10616
4822 402 10145

4822 402 10183
3104 307 95620
4822 492 11341
4822 402 11177
3104 304 21480

3104 304 21470
4822 450 10092
4822 410 10348
4822 450 10091
3104 304 21550

4822 500 30034
4822 502 21359

e el

SVHS

VIDEO

0o

AUDIO R

AUDIO L

0000

Rear cover 28"
Rear cover 28" -/19
Rear cover 32"
Rear cover 32" -/19
Cabinet 28"

Cabinet 28" -/19
Cabinet 32"

Cabinet 32" -/19
Buttons top control
Buttons top control -/19

ESD cap

Protection plate
Bracket fix rear cover
Subwoofer box
Holdfer for Toblerone

Toblerone
Toblerone -/19
Spring for toblerone
LOT support bracket
Frame for SSP

Frame for LSP

Window right

Mains knob

Window left

Bracket for mains switch

Picture tube screw 28"
Picture tube screw 32"

19
20
21
22
23

24
25

12

16

17

18

19
20
21

22

23

24

4822 532 12243
4822 502 21359
4822 403 70906

4822 404 31289
4822 320 20234

4822 320 11108
4822 402 10361
4822 240 10321
Not present
Not present

4822 402 10362
3104 304 21460
4822 417 50258
3104 304 21490
4822 459 11154

4822 459 11127
4822 459 11161
4822 492 11079
4622 001 60252
4822 157 11825

4822 157 11758
4822 157 11761
4822 131 20704
4822 131 20705
3104 207 09540

25

STYLING 2271
200799

Insert 28" VP17100

Insert 32" VP19100
Bracket fix deg. coil 28" (32"
2x)

Bracket fix deg. coil 32" (2x)
EHT cable 28"

EHT cable 32"
Bracket for loudspeaker 28"
Loudspeaker

Bracket for centre speaker
Bottom plate

Locking unit for toblerone
Connector plate

Matchline emblem

Philips emblem 28"
Philips emblem 32"
Spring for mains switch
Mains cord

Rotation coil

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"

Picture tube W66ESF002X44
Picture tube W76ESF031X44
Remote control RC2020/01
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STYLING 228

AW —=

o

3135013 03301
3135014 08022
3135014 08032
3135013 03311
3135014 09101

3135014 09121
3135014 09111
3135014 09131

3135014 09291
3135013 03121

3135013 03191
3135 014 07692
3135017 02941
3135017 02951
3135011 02021

3135017 03681
2422 264 00344
3135011 00850
3135014 08461
3135014 08481

3135014 08451
3135014 08471
3135014 02061
3122 224 04620
313501303111

3135013 03041
3135013 03061
3135013 03071
3135014 03451

3135014 03461

Center-lower back cover
Cabinet back, 46"

Cabinet back, 55"

End-lower back cover (2 used)
Screen extrusion, horizontal 46"
(2 used)

Screen extrusion, horizontal 55"
(2 used)

Screen extrusion, vertical 46"
(2 used)

Screen extrusion, vertical 55"
(2 used)

MG power supply frame

Back barrier 46"

Back barrier 55"

Rear jack panel

46" Frame

55" Frame

Mirror board mounting bracket
(2 used)

Base rail

Speaker, 25W woofer (2 used)
AC cord retainer

Fresnel screen 46"

Fresnel screen 55"

Lenticular screen 46"
Lenticular screen 55"
Light barrier

Mains cord, relief
Mirror board 46"

Mirror board 55"

1st mirror 46"

1st mirror 55"

Mounting bracket, mirror to
board (2 used)

Mounting bracket, mirror to
board (bottom) (1 used)

4835 321 17126
3139 128 75350
3135014 03491

3135014 03471
2422 264 00348
0070 613 30001
0070 613 30002
3104 207 09550
3135013 02761
3135016 07961
3135011 04211
3135 013 03201
3135 014 09022
3135 014 09032
3135 014 09281
3135 015 14691
3135 017 03621
3135017 03631
3135017 03982
4835 240 77099
4835 528 77071

3122 785 90002
3122 785 90003

STYLING 22841
230899

Mains cord Europe

Mains cord UK

Mouting bracket mirror to board
(top) 46"

Mounting bracket, mirror to
board (top) 55"

Speaker, 25W, tweeter (2 used)

Optical assembly,16x9 EURO
46"
Optical assembly 16x9 EURO
55"

Remote transmitter,
RC2030/01B

Baffle mount, receptacle
(6 used)

Bottom tray 55"

Power supply bracket
Front panel cover
“46" Screen filter
“55" Screen filter
Chassis frame

Rear jack panel overlay
Side jack panel frame
End cover

Button, AC switch
Crossover assembly

Caster (4 used)
Convergence template 46"
Convergence template 55"

STYLING 229

W whh N =

No o~

—~ = 0o~

- O

-
O wWWN

16
17
18
19
20

1) IR-
SK 1 RECEIVER'

'IR-SERVICE-
LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

o1—0 235

QffTee T

@“‘ AUDIO L
AUTO TV
SENSOR VIDEO

(OPTIONAL) @ S

4822 404 31294
4822 505 11195
4822 502 21359
4822 403 70906
4822 404 31289

3104 304 21090
3104 304 19650
4822 402 11176
3104 304 20790
3104 307 95240

3104 307 95190
2422 257 20547
3104 304 20800
4822 466 12141
3104 304 19580

4822 466 12209
3104 307 95250
3104 307 95200
4822 464 10474
3104 304 20990

3104 130 01230
3104 304 20260
4822 464 10475
3104 304 21630
4822 445 10834

4822 454 13455
4822 454 13399

Insert 32" VP19100

Picture tube screw 28"
Picture tube screw 32"
Bracket fix deg. coil (2x) 28"
Bracket fix deg. coil (2x) 32"

Bracket fix deg. coil (2x)
Frame for supply panel
Bracket mains unit
Mains knob

Cabinet 28"

Cabinet 32"
Loudspeaker centre
Light guide

Bottom plate

Frame for LSP

Coverplate

Rear cover 28"
Rear cover 32"
Frame for SSP
Bracket side 10

Loudspeaker combi
LOT support bracket
Bracket top control
Keypad

Subwoofer box

Philips emblem 28"
Philips emblem 32"

(16:9)

IS

© N v

- o

3104 300 12080
4822 492 11079
3104 304 19640

3104 304 20300
3104 304 21380

2322 460 91634
2422 549 44248
2422 549 44244
4822 157 11825
9301 827 70306

9301 828 00306
3104 207 09580
4622 009 50772
4622 009 50782

STYLING 229.A1
180899

Matchline emblem

Spring mains switch
Module support bracket on
SSP

Bracket for DAF panel
Speaker box

DAF potmeter

Degaussing coil 28"
Degaussing coil 32"

Rotation coil

Picture tube W76ERF031X44

Picture tube W66ERF031X44
Remote control RC2033/01B
Mains cord

Mains cord -/05
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STYLING 230 STYLING 231
FRONT + TOP CONTROL
I !
1 1
= [ [
/ /
@ or — RED |GREEN
= LED | LED Lo+ -4
VOLUME CHANNEL
POWER IR CLOCK
1
2
3
\ 4
5
6
7
8
9
" 10
11
| — 12
13
14
STYLING 230.A1 STYLING 231.Al
270799 010999
1 3139 137 66920 Top control cover & holder 1 3139 137 68301 Cabinet
3 4822 459 11127 Wordmark PHILIPS 2 3139 124 24751 Chassis guide (HB)
4 3139 137 64690 Cabinet 3 3139 124 24782 Chassis guide (VO)
5 4822 500 30034 CRT Screw 4 3139 120 41141 Screw
6 3139 124 31120 Degaussing coil clamp 5 3139 124 30341 Foot bracket (L)
7 3139 128 23780 Degaussing coil 54 3139 124 30291 Foot (L)
8 2499 297 26222 2" Tweeter 8Q5W 6 3139 124 30351 Foot bracket (R)
9 2422 264 00356 Loudspeaker 82 8W 058x126 6a 3139 124 30301 Foot (R)
10 3139 124 30400 Mains knob 7. 3139 124 31491 Speaker cover plate (L)
1 3139 124 30540 Mains knob shalf 7a 3139 137 66531 Speaker grille (L)
12 3139 124 30430 Front IR/LED/Mainsswitch bracket 7b 2422 264 00334 Loudspeaker 16€/4W
13 4822 402 11113 Mains filter bracket 8 3139 124 31501 Speaker cover plate (R)
14 3139 124 31360 Rear jack bracket 8a 3139 137 66541 Speaker grille (R)
(PIP/double window) 9 3139 137 66581 Mains knob
15 3139 124 30370 Rear cover 10 3139 124 31391 Light guide
16 3139 124 30420 Side AV bracket
11 3139 124 10113 Degaussing coil bracket
9322 142 09682 29" CRT A68QCP891X001 12 9322 137 68682 CRT A34AGT13X95
3139 128 75750 1x10W Sub woofer box 13 3139 128 23151 Degaussing coil
3139 124 30410 Light guide 14 3139 128 75761 Clock assembly
4822 532 61201 Spacer (for EHT cable) 14a 3139 124 30311 Clock bracket
4822 402 11116 Heatsink bracket
15 3139 137 68451 Top control bracket
4822 402 11155 PIP/double window bracket 16 3139 137 66151 Rear cover
3139 124 30380 Top control bracket 17 3139 137 66551 Cover plate (L)
4822 401 11764 Mains cord relief 18 3139 137 66561 Cover plate (R)
5322 390 20011 Silicon grease for EHT cap
4822 218 21006 Antenna mixer adaptor ‘a: 14PT3682/...
(/71 only)
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STYLING 232

(D(I) REDIR 1)

1apc' 3139 137 61191
1d 3139 137 61071

1e’ 3139 137 60341
1fg’ 3139 137 60521
2 4822 502 14071
3 4822 463 11126
4 3111 250 00051
5ac 3139 137 62321
5b, 3139 137 62311
5d 3139 137 56041
5e’ 3139 137 62341

5fg 3139 137 56271
Gabc’ 4822 410 12149
6d 482241012528
6e 3139 124 28071

6fg’ 3139 124 30081
7 3139 124 26193

7e’ 3139 124 28081
8, 3139 124 26172
8e 3139 124 29381
9 4822 466 11453
10 Not applicable
11 Not applicable

12 4822 157 11532
abf 4822 321 11493

L AUDIO R -+ - +
VOLUME CHANNEL

Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Cabinet
Screw steel

Chassis guide
Wordmark
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover

Rear cover
Rear cover
Control knob
Control knob
Control knob

Control knob
Light guide
Light guide
Mains knob
Mains knob

Mains cord black

Degaussing coil
Mains cord

cd

abed’

efg

Q' e oo’

4822 321 11499
4822 240 10394
4822 240 10368
4822 131 11314
9301 738 50342

4822 303 14049
4822 532 61201

51TA1474/03
51TA1474/05

51TA1474/11, 16, 18

51TA1254/19

STYLING 232.A1
010999

Mains cord
Loudspeaker
Loudspeaker
Picture tube
Picture tube

Aerial, telescopic
Spacer EHT

52TA1474/03, 11, 16, 18

52TA1464/18
52TB1454/19

STYLING 233

L AUDIO R -+ -+
VOLUME CHANNEL

[0} ReD | 9]

STYLING 233 Al
300899

1a.bf’ 3139 137 55641 Cabinet 4822 240 10394 Loudspeaker
1c 3139 137 68621 Cabinet 4822 131 11367 Picture tube
1d’ 3139 137 68601 Cabinet 4822 303 14049 Aerial, telescopic
1e’ 3139 137 55651 Cabinet 4822 532 61201 Spacer EHT
1h’ 3139 137 56141 Cabinet .

., a 37TA1274/03=37TA1474/03
1i 3139 137 61131 Cabinet b: 37TA1274/05
2 4822 502 13712 Screw steel c 37TA1274/08
3 . 4822 463 11126 Chassis guide a 37TA1274/11
4a 3111 250 00311 Wordmark e: 37TA1274/16=37TA1474/16
4bf 3111 250 00121 Wordmark *: 37TA1474/05

. o 37TA1474/18
4c 3111 250 00141 Wordmark h: 37TB1254/19
4d” 3111 250 00331 Wordmark i 37TB1264/18
4ei’ 3111 250 00081 Wordmark
4n’ 3111 250 00061 Wordmark
5 3139 178 04991 Rear cover
5q° 3139137 55641 Rear cover
6 4822 410 12149 Control knob
7 3139 124 31661 Light guide
8 3139 124 26172 Mains knob
9 4822 466 11453 Mains cord black
10 4822502 14508  Washer (only d.j)
11 4822 404 31025 Bracket deg coils
12 4822 157 11888 Degaussing coil
bf 4822 321 11493 Mains cord

acdehi” 4822 321 11499 Mains cord
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STYLING 234

1, 4822 449 80338
1fi . 3139 137 52881
1ghik 3139 137 53351
2 4822 426 10833
2fg 3139 137 52891

2K 3139 137 59751

3 4822 240 10368
3K 4822 240 10263
4 ) 4822 454 11155
4k 3111 250 00281
ab’ Not applicable

6 4822 505 11195
7 4822 492 71627
8 4822 157 11762
9 Not applicable

10 4822 410 11766

11 482241012433

11ghik 3139 124 27071

12 Not applicable
4822 404 31363

X 4822 131 11045
fg 9301 711 10314
4822 321 11499

- PROGRAM +

Cabinet 28"
Cabinet 28"
Cabinet 28"
Back cover 28"
Back cover 28"

Back cover 28"
Loudspeaker
Loudspeaker
Plastic wordmark
Plastic wordmark

Crt fixing screw
Bracket deg coil 28"
Deg. Coil 28"

Mains knob
Control knob
Control knob

Mains cord relief
Picture tube 28"

Picture tube 28"
Mains cord

AT

8
9

10

11
12

28PT4275/01, 28PT4475/01
28PT4375/01

28PT4655/00
28PT4675/01, 05
28PT4255/01

28SA01/05

13

Styling 234.Al
CL. 300899

STYLING 235
9Ce90 pooeeil”
I ‘ ]
MENU/ + -
STANDBY PROGRAM
L R S-VHS I
AUDIO VIDEO VOLUME
13 2 14 3

asrOND =

- © 0 NO

o

12
13
14

3122 128 13063
3122 124 35641
3122 121 66971
3122 124 35571
3122 121 35642

3122 124 35601
3122 124 35631
3122 128 13081
3122 128 13001
Not available

3122 128 13012
3122 128 13131
3122 124 35612
3104 308 76591
3139 117 72651

9322 127 27676
3122 121 35631
3104 308 76481
3139 117 85331
3104 304 16374

3104 317 91971
4622 007 51971
2422 070 98107

Front panel

TXT bracket

EMC spring front I/0
4 PCB bracket
Bottom plate

Rear I/O bracket
SSP bracket
Top plate painted
Connector PL

Door

Mainsknob
Lightguide
Controlknob assy
Wordmark PHILIPS

IR LED

Front shield

Front connections
Leg silver

SSP locking unit

Box supply NEDAP
Mains cord FTR9952/12
Mains cord FTR9952/19

STYLING 235 Al
230899
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STYLING 236

T i
wooN@@rpooT, (OO v Ces
/ @ & Q0T oo @@@é"@/

MAINS OUTLET VGAIN

1 3122 128 13171

3122 357 20541
3122 357 20551
3122 357 20561
3122 357 20571

3122 128 13162
3104 130 01391
3122 121 66931
3104 301 09352
3122 121 35601

mn

aprON=

6 9322 137 15682
7 3122 124 90741
8 3122 128 13141
9 3122 124 35651
10 3104 300 11991

11 3122 128 13031
12 3122 128 13121
13 2422 015 13083
14 3122 121 35611
15 3122 124 35561

MAINS INLET ‘
VGA OUT CINCH

Screen Frame Gray
(Monitor-only configuration)
Screen Frame Purple
Screen Frame Blue

Screen Frame Green
Screen Frame Champagne

Screen Frame Silver
Loudspeaker Assembly
EMC Strip

Fan

Glass Clip

Display

Glass plate

Mains knob

Light guide
Wordmark PHILIPS

Board encasing
Connector plate

PCB hinged lock

Back cover

Back display

(Only total configuration)

15

16

ab’
ab

3122 128 13181

3122 121 66951
3122 121 66961
4822 310 11182
4822 263 50216

4822 462 10981
3122 121 66971
3122 121 67021
2422 070 98107
4622 007 51971

3122 358 75802
3122 358 75921
3122 358 75931
3122 358 76021

42PF9952/12S5/19S
42FD9932/01G/01S
42FD9932/17G

)

STYLING236.Al
230899

Back Display

(Monitor-only configuration)
Mount Profile

Wall mount profile
Mounting kit assembly
MAC adapter

Wall spacer

EMC spring

EMC strip

Mains cord UK/FR
Mains cord WE

Mains cord

VGA CABLE 2M

VGA CABLE 5M

VGA CABLE 10M

(Only total configuration)

STYLING 237

- PROGRAM +

4822 449 80244
4822 449 80247
4822 449 80246
4822 426 10617
4822 426 10622

NN = =

4822 426 10621
4822 240 10263

w N

3 4822 240 10187

4822 454 13041
4822 502 14361

YN

4822 402 10124
4822 404 31434
4822 492 71627
4822 157 11536
4822 157 11537

®m NN N

4822 157 11551
4822 157 11549
3122 124 35651
4822 410 11766
4822 410 11765

- = © 0 ®©
- O

12 4822 404 31363
13 4822 463 11226

13 4822 463 11225

13 4822 463 11226

Styling 237.Al
CL. 300899

Cabinet painted 25" WA
Cabinet painted 29" winA
Cabinet painted 29" winA-Br
Back cover 25" WA

Back cover 29" WA

Back cover 29" WA-Br
Loudspeaker fulr 126x58 5W
8Q 25", 29"

Loudspeaker fulr 126x58 5W
8Q 29"

Plastic wordmark (55x12)
Screw 25" only

Tube spacer 25" only
Coil clamp 25" only
Bracket deg coil 29" only
Deg. coil 25" single volt
Deg. coil 25" multi volt

Deg. coil 29" single volt
Deg. coil 29" multi volt
Light guide

Mains knob

Control knob assy

Mains cord relief

Chassis guide for /67R and
/77R

Chassis guide NOT for /67R
and /77R

Chassis guide
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STYLING 238

1a’
1b,
2a
2b°

oA

© 0o

11a’

11b
12
13
14
15

16
17

3139 137 65481
3139 137 66031
3119 104 27811
3119 104 27830
4822 240 10263

3139 124 30881
3135 014 08741
3139 124 30571
3119 104 27901
3119 107 05061

4822 459 11155
4822 505 11195
3104 304 14411
3111 254 23481
4822 157 11674

4822 157 11762
4822 380 10251
3139 124 30581
4822 410 12433
4822 404 31327

4822 404 31363
3139 124 30871
4822131 11184
9301 711 10314

3111 257 54731

- VOLUME - CLOCK

DISPLAY =

- PROGRAM +

Styling 238.A1
081299

Cabinet 25" a:
Cabinet 28" b:
Back cover 25"

Back cover 28"

Loudspeaker (8CQ25W)

25HT5403/01Z/21R
28HT5403/01Z/21R

Chassis guide (VO)
Bracket fix. System Card
Cap (for -/012)

Cap (for -/21R)

Clock display lens

Plastic wordmark
CRT fixing screw
Coil clamp
Bracket deg. coil
Deg. coil 25"

Deg. coil 28"

Light guide

Mains knob

Control knob

Bracket fix. EPS panel

Mains cord relief
Chassis guide (HB)
Picture tube 25"
(AS9EAKO071X11)
Picture tube 28"
(A66EAKO71X11
Mains cord

STYLING 239

3

3111 254 22221
4822 426 10106
4822 240 10105
4822 402 10181
3111 254 08051

3111 254 08101
3111 254 08191
3111 254 23231
4822 502 30739
4822 462 10682

4822 157 11118
4822 410 10342
Not available
Not available
4822 464 10096

4822 321 11505
4822 312 10814
4822 131 11357
4822 532 52543
4822 402 10179

4822 462 10686
4822 303 91283
4822 464 10356
4822 402 10181
4822 462 10682

14PT1542/05
37TA1263/58

Rear cover

Rear cover
Loudspeaker 25Q/1W
Bracket for fixation
Window

Window

Cabinet

Cabinet

Screw CRT 14"
CRT protection 14"

Degaussing coil 14"
Mains knob

Chassis guide

Mains cord for /05
Mains cord

CRT A34AGT11X91
Bushing CRT fixation
Cable bracket for /05

Stand for /05

Aerial /05

Knob frame (3 buttons)
HP fixation

Cap CRT protection

=

@vﬁ% 1%
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STYLING 230.A1
101299
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STYLING 240 STYLING 241

D IR N - VOLUME 4 CLOCK [0} R 0 - VOLUME +
DISPLAY = ==
& ReD - PROGRAM + =

ORED - PROGRAM +

Styling 240.A1 Styling 241.Al
081299 131299
1 3139 137 65661 Cabinet 21" 1 3139 137 67361 Cabinet
2 3139 137 65671 Back cover 21" 2 3139 124 30621 Rear cover (21SDWA)
3 4822 240 10263 Loudspeaker (8Y5W) 2 3139 124 30611 Rear cover (21WA)
4 4822 463 11125 Chassis guide (VO) 3 4822 240 10368 Loudspeaker (16€¥5W)
5 3135 014 08741 Bracket fix. System Card 4 4822 463 11125 Chassis guide (VO))
6 3139 124 30571 Cap (for -/012) 5 3135014 08741 Bracket fix. System card
7 3119 107 05061 Clock display lens 6 3139 124 30571 Cap
8 4822 454 13197 Plastic wordmark 7 Not available
9 4822 502 14071 Crt fixing screw 8 4822 454 13197 Wordmark
10 4822 404 31434 Coil clamp 9 4822 502 14508 Screw/washer (M5X27)
11 4822 157 11532 Deg. Coil 21" 10 4822 404 30901 Bracket
12 4822 380 10251 Light guide 3139 124 24371 Wedge
13 3139 124 30581 Mains knob 11 4822 157 11444 Degaussing coil
14 4822 410 12513 Control knob 12 4822 380 10281 Light guide
15 4822 404 31327 Bracket fix. EPS panel 13 3139 137 67731 Mains knob
16 4822 404 31363 Mains cord relief 14 3139 137 67721 Control knob
17 4822 463 11126 Chassis guide (HB) 15 4822 404 31327 Bracket fix. EPS panel
9301 738 50342 Picture tube 21" 16 4822 466 11453 Mains cord relief
A51EAL155X47 17 4822 463 11126 Chassis guide (HB)
4822 466 11453 Mains cord 3139 128 75201 Mains cord

4822 401 11765 Bracket deg coil

9322 131 77682 CRT A51KXR95X99
(MATJ) B

4822 532 61201 Spacer EHT

4822 532 12875 Tube spacer (3.9mm)

3139 121 08831 Washer (4M 480)

3139 121 08121 Washer (480 BK18)
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STYLING 242

10 |
11ab

11¢’
12
13
14
15

16
17

IR 0

3139 137 56121
3139 137 71431
3139 124 30171
3139 124 30161
3139 124 30141

4822 240 10393
4822 463 11226
3135 014 08741
3139 124 30571
Not available

3139 120 01311
4822 502 14361
4822 500 30034
4822 404 31434
4822 157 11537

4822 157 11707
4822 380 10239
3139 137 67141
3139 137 67541
4822 404 31327

4822 404 31363
4822 463 11225
3139 128 75211
4822 131 11366
4822 131 11298

- VOLUME -

- PROGRAM +

Cabinet (25")
Cabinet (29")
Rear cover
Rear cover
Rear cover

Loudspeaker (8Q26W)
Chassis guide (VO)
Bracket fix. System card
Cap

Wordmark

Screw

Screw

Coil clamp
Degaussing coil 25"
multi voltage

Degaussing coil 29" full range
Light guide

Mains knob

Control knob

Bracket fix. EPS panel

Mains cord relief
Chassis guide (HB)
Mains cord

CRT A59EEJ71X11
CRT A68ESF002X111

o

Styling 242.Al
081299

4822 532 61201
3139 124 17541
3139 124 23861
4822 532 12743
3139 121 08831

Spacer EHT cable 29"
Spacer EHT cable 25"
Tube spacer (1.5mm)
Tube spacer (2mm)

Washer (4M 480 BK8)

3139 121 08121 Washer

(VHR/02 VHR 480 BK18)
3139 121 09081 Washer

( B2P4-VHR 4M 560 BK22)
3139 121 07991 Washer

(VHR 560 UL 1015 A8)

25HT4677/57Y/69Y/94Y
25HT4672/69R/71R/79R/94R
29HT4677/69Y

STYLING 243

aprON =

= O N®

o

11

13
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21

1) IR-
SK1 RECEIVER'

'IR-SERVICE-
LED'

BICOLOUR
STANDBY LED

=EEERN,

AUTO TV

(OPTIONAL)

N 235
AUDIOR
AUDIO L
VIDEO
SVHS

(16:9)

]

oooo o

4822 404 31294
2404 256 22443
Not available

3104 304 21090
3104 307 95880

4822 402 11176
2422 257 34442
3104 307 95210
3104 304 21380
3104 304 20800

4822 466 12141
3104 304 19580
4822 466 12209
3104 307 94310
3104 307 95220

4822 464 10474
3104 304 20990
3104 304 20260
3104 304 19650
4822 464 10475

3104 304 21630
4822 445 10834
3104 300 12080
4822 454 13399
4822 492 11079

Insert 36" VP19100
Tweeter (2x)

Bracket fix deg. coil (4x)
Mains knob

Bracket mains unit
Loudspeaker (3x)
Cabinet

Speaker box

Light guide

Bottom plate

Frame for LSP
Coverplate 36PW9525
Coverplate 36PW9765
Rear cover

Frame for SSP
Bracket side IO

LOT support bracket
Frame for supply panel
Bracket top control

Keypad

Subwoofer box
Matchline emblem
PHILIPS emblem
Spring mains switch

3104 304 19640

3104 304 20300
2322 460 91631
2422 549 44242
4822 157 11825

3104 300 50300
3104 207 09580
4622 009 50772
4622 009 50782
3104 130 01180

3104 130 01300

3104 130 01250

STYLING 243 Al
021299

Module support bracket on
SSP

Bracket for DAF panel
DAF potmeter 36"
Degaussing coil 36"
Rotation coil

Picture tube W86LPX955X
Remote control RC2033/01B
Mains cord

Mains cord -/05

Set surround sound boxes
-2

Set surround sound boxes
-/01/19/58

Set surround sound boxes
-/05



Personal Notes






